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ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

1. ACCESS TO BUILDING FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCHARS IS DESIGHED BY AND FELD BUILT BY OTHERS
AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE AND REGUIRED EXITS MUST BE

2. THE INTERMATIONAL SYWMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGH SHALL BE DISPLAYED AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM FACILITIES AND AT ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES UNLESS ALL ENTRANCES ARE
ACCESSIBLE.  INACCESSIBLE ENTRAMCES SHALL HAVE DIRECTIONAL SIGHS INDICATING THE ROUTE 1O
THEHE&EESTADCESQ&EM AT LEAST 50% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES MUST BE

3. ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL HAVE A SPOUT HEGHT NO HIGHER THAN 35 INCHES ASOVE
THE FLOOR AND EDGE OF BASIN NO HIGHER THAN 34 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR FOR INDIWVIDUALS IN
WHEELCHAIRS, ADDIMIONALLY, DRINKING WATER PROVISIONS SHAILL BE MADE FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO
HAVE DFICULTY IN BENDING,

4. WHERE STORANGE FACILTIES SUCH AS CABINETS, SHELVES, CLOSETS, AND DRAWERS ARE PRUMIDED
A?LEASEOHEOFFACHTYPEPRUVIDH)S?NL(X}NTNHSIOP#}ESP)CE COMPLYING WITH THE
FOLLOWING: DOORS, ETC.. T0 SUCH SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE {i.e. TOUCH LATCHES, U-SHAPED
PULLS); SPACES SHALL BE WITHIN 15 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48 INCHES WAXIMUM OF THE FLOOR FOR
FORWARD REACH OR 9 INCHES MINIMUM AND 54 INCHES MAXINUM, OF THE FLOOR FOR SIDE REACH;
CLOTHES RODS SHAIL BE A MAXIMUM OF 54 INCHES ABOWE THE FLOOR {48 INCHES MAHUM WHEN
DISTAHCE FROM WHEELCHAR TO ROD EXCEEDS 10 INCHES) ’

5. CONIROLS, DISPENSERS, RECEPTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HO HIGHER
APPROMCH OR 54 IHCHES ABLE THE FLOOR FOR SIDE
. RECEPTACLES ON WALLS SHALL BE MOUNTED NO 1FSS THAN 15 IHCHES ABOVE THE
FLOOR. EXCEPTION: HEIGHT UMITATIONS DG HOJ APPLY WHERE THE ustE OF SPECWL EQUIPMENT
WATESONMEORWEEEIMRECB’TMJRENOTHOMYMENDED FOR USE BY
BUILEANG OCCUPANTS.

6. WHERT EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEMS ARE PROVIDED, THEY SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE ARD
VISUAL ALARMS, THE VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED THROUGHOUT, INCLUDING RESTROOMS, AND
PLACED 80 INGHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR 6 INCHES BELOW CEWING, WHICHEVER IS LOWER.

7. DOORS 10 ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL HAYE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE {i.0. LEVER-OPERATED,
PUSH-TYPE, U-SHAPED) MOUNTED HO HIGHER THAN 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

B. FLOOR SURFACES SHALL DE STABLE, FIRM, AND SUP-RESISTANT. CHANGES 1N LEVEL BETWEEN
0.25 INCH AND 0.5 INCH SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A
LEVEL GREATER THAN 0,5 INCH REQUIRE RAMPS. CARPET FRE THICKHESS \
GRATINGS IN FLOOR SHALL BE SPACES NO GREATER THAN 0.5 INCH WiDE K ONE DIRECTION.
DOORWAY THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0,5.INCH N HEIGHT.

9. ALL DUORS SHAIL BE OPENABLE BY A SINGLE EFFORT. THE MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED TO OPEN
A DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.5 iBS. FOR EXTERIOR SWIHGING DOORS AND 5 LBS. FOR ALL SERDING,
FOLDING, AND INTERIOR SWINGING DOORS.

10, ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE 17 WCHES TO 19 HCHES FROM THE FLOCR TO THE TOP
OF THE SEAT. GRAB BARS SHALL BE 36 IHCHES LONG MINIMUM WHEN LOCATED BEHIND WATER
CLOSET AND 42 IRCHES MINIMUM WHEN LOCATED ALONG SIDE OF WATER CLOSEY, AND SHALL BE
MOUHTED AT 33 INCHES TO 3G INCHES FROM THE FLOOR YO THE CENTERUINE OF THE BAR. SIDE
WALL GRAD BARS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE FAR END LOCATED A WAXIMUM OF 12 INCHES FROM
THE WALL BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET.

11. ACCESSIBLE URINALS SHALL BE STALL-TYPE OR WALL HUKNG WITH ELONGATED RIMS AT A MAXIMUM
OF 17 INGHES ABOYE THE FLOOR AHD 14 INCHES FROM THE WALL.

12, ACCESSIBLE LAVATOR&ES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE RIM NO HIGHER THAN 34 THCHES ABOVE
mEI;‘LOOR.ANDACI.EARANCEOFATmTZQWESABOVETHEFLOORTO'!HEBO’ITOMOFTHE

. KSSHALLBEHOUNTEJWHHTHERNHOH%GHERWHNOHESABOVETHE
HDDRANDACLBRANCEOFATLEAST—27INQ%ESHW.&OINWESMDE.MD19 INCHES DEEP
UNDERNEATH SINK.  THE SINK DEPTH SHALL BE 6.5 INCHES WAXMUM.

14, HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES®AND SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR
OTHERMISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT, INSULATION OR PROTECTION MATERIALS MAY
BE SITE INSTALLED, THERE SHALL BE HO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER ACCESSIBLE
LAVATORIES AND SINKS,

15. ACCESSIBLE |AVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE FAUCETS (i.e. LEVER—OPERATED,
PUSH-TYPE, ELECTRONICALLY COHIROLLED).

16, WHERE MIRRORS ARE PROVIDED IN RESTROOMS, AT LEAST ON SHALL BE PROVED WITH TS BOTTOM
EDGE NO HIGHER THAN 40 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

17. WHERE MEDICINE CABINETS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL BE LOCATED WITH USEABLE
SHELF NO HIGHER THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

18, GRAB BARS REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE 1,26 WCH TO 1.5 MCHES I DMMETER WITH
1.5 INCHES OF CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE BAR AND THE WALL.

19. TOILET PAPER DESPENSERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN REACH ANO MOUNTED 19 INCHES ABOVE
THE FLOOR TO THE CENIERLINE OF THE DESPENSER. DISPENSERS THAT CONTROL DELIVERY, OR THAT
DO HOT PERWIT CONTIRUOUS FLOW, SHALL NOT BE USED.

20, WATER CLOSET FLUSH CONTROL SHALL BE MOUNTED -ON THE WiDE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREA

21. A TOWEL DISPENSER SHALL BE LOCATED ADMACENT TO ALL MCCESSIBLE LAYATORIES.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. MW.WM.MIWMWMBE!NWWWECODES
SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

2. THESE PLANS INCLUDE DESIGH FOR THE FACTORY BURY PORTION OF THE MODULAR STRUCTURE AND
PORTIONS OF THE SITE BUILD CONSTRUCTION. THESE PLANS AND DESIGH PLANS FOR ALl ELEMENTS
DESIGHATED 7O BE DESKSHED BY OTHERS AND/OR SITE INSTALLED MUST BE SUBMIITED TO AND REVIEWED
BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE (DESIGNER OF RECORD) FOR COMPATIBIUTY WiTH
THE DESIGN OF THE OVERALL BUILDING PROJECT AS REQUIRED 8Y THE APPLICABLE CODES AND LAWS,

3. REFER TO WMANUFACTURER'S APPRIVED SYSTEMS
AHD SPECIFICATIONS HOT INGLUDED IN THESE PLANS,

PACKACE FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION DEFA{LS

4. REFER TO ATTACHED ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FORMU MHD/OR MEAT LOSS AND GAN CALCULATIONS
FOR ADDITIONAL ENERGY CODE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS NOT INCLUDED N THESE PLANS,

5, ALLDOORSS&WLBEOPDUBLEFROHTHEEGRESSIDEWTHEUSEOFAKEY.TOOL
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. H:WU.RU.Y OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE

6. WHEN NOT SHOWHN ON THE PLANS PROMISIONS FOR EXIT DISCHARGE LGHNING (INCLUDING EXIT
DISCHARGE EMERGENCY UGHTING) ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS ANMD THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUADING
OWNER AND SUBJEGT TO LOCAL JURISDKTION APPROVAL. .

7. WHERE CORRIDORS ARE PROVIDED THE MINMMUM CORRIDOR WiDTH SHALL BE AS SHOWH ON THESE
PLANS OR 44 MCHES, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

8. WHERE CORRIDORS ARE PROVIDED THE WINSMUM CORRIDOR FINSH SHALL BE CLASS A
9, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AS REQUIRED BY THE IFC.

10.MLGWIHGWHIHA24IHSHMCOFDOORS\HHOSEBOWEDGEELESSTHWGOENCHES
%WEMMMMIWINMMEW.WW,ORWW

11, IF THIS BUILDING IS LOCATED I A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION ALL EXTERKR GULAMZING SHAL BE
PROTEGTED WHH AN IMPACT RESISTANT COVERING WHICH 15 ALSO DESIGNED TO RESIST THE

WiND PRESSURES, THIS COVERING IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS, STTE INSTALLED AMD SUBJEGT TO LOCAL
JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

A AREAS WITHIN ONE MWilE OF THE COASTAL WMEAN HIGH WATER LINE WHERE THE BASIC WIND SPEED IS
EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 110 WPH, OR

8. AREAS WHERE THE BASIC WIND SPEED IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAR 120 WPH.

12, WHERE THE LVE LOADS FOR WHICH EACH FLOCR OF PORTION THEREOF IS DESIGHED TO EXCEED 50
PSF, SUCH DESIGN LIVE LOAD SHALL BE CONSPICUOQUSLY POSTED BY THE BULDING OWMER IN THAT
STORY WHERE THEY APPLY, USING. DURABLE SIGNS, ! ! !

13. INTERIOR NON—LOADBEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE MINIMUM 2X4 SPF§3 STUDS AT 16 INCHES OH

18. GUARDS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL ROOF EDGES LOCATED WITHIR 10 FEET OF ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT.
THE GUARDS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAH 30 INCHES MINIMUM BEYOND THE ENDS OF THE ECGUIPMENT
AND THE TOP OF THE GUARDS SHALL BE 42 INCHES MINIMUH ABOVE THE ROOF EDGE SURFACE. THE
GUARD‘SSMLLBECONSTRUCTEDSOASTOP‘R‘E\“EHTTHEPMDFAZI INCH DRAMETER SPHERE
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LOADING REQUIREMENTS N THE INTERMATIONAL BUSLDING CODE. GUARDS
ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTIIN APPROVAL

INDEX OF DRAWINGS:

DESCRIPHON

COVER SHEET & INDEX 1
ELEGTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND

PLUMBING NOTES, £CT...

KEY PLAN AND ONE HOUR CORRIDOR DETALS
ELEVATIONS :

FLOOR PLAN MODULES A/B

FLOOR PLAN WODULES C/D
FLOOR/ELECTRICAL PLAN MODULE E
ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL PLAN MODULES A/8
ELEGTRICAL/MECHANICAL. PLAN MODULES C/D
PLUMBING RISERS/COLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND 10

O~ N

DETALS . 11

FOUNDATION LONGITUDINAL TIE-DOWN DETALLS 12 PP
FOUNDATION NOTES AND DETALS 13

FOUNDATION PLAN 14 -
CROSS SECTION , , 15

CODE SUMMARY:

STATE BUILDING ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUHBING ACCESSIBILITY ENERGY
NORTH 2006 NC 2005 NC 2006 NC 2005 NC ADA, 2002 NC 2006 NC
CAROLINA W/ 05 AMEND. W/ 04 AMEND,

SITE INSTALLED ITEMS:

HOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES
MATERULS THAT MAY BE REQUI

MTEMS ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISCICTION

2,
3.
4.
5.
6.

THE COMPLETE FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN SYSTEM.
RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE BUKDING.
PORTABLE FIRE EXTIHGUISHER(S).

BUILDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS, AND HOOK-UP TO THE PLUMBIRG SYSTEM.
ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—UP (NCLUDING FEEDERS) TO THE BURDING.
THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS,

7.
{MULTI-UNITS OHLY).

8. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCOHMECTIONS BETWEEN MODULES (WULTI-UNITS
ONLY),

EXTERIOR GLAZING PROTECTION.

GUTTERS & DOWN SPOUTS WHEN REQUIRED.

WATER HEATER THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE WHEN REQUIRED.
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS # ROT INSTALLED AT FACTORY.
GRINKING FOUNTAN & SERWVICE SINK WHEN NOT SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN.
ALL SIGNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ’
FLOOR COVERING MAY BE SHE INSTALLED OH STTE BY OTHERS,
T-GRID CEILING AS SHOWN OH PLANS.

9.

10.
it
12,
13.
14,
15.

16,
i7.

ROOF MOUNTED HVAC SYSTEM(S) INCLUDIRG SITE CONNECTIONS AND CURB.

18. VERFICATION OF ENERGY CODE COMPUANCE

PROVE

B

DOVFIL LA NS /i i) Rl et

HOT HECESSARILY UMIT THE ITEMS OF WORK AND 1
RED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL STE RELATED
APPROVAL

2.

UILDING DATA NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE V-B.
OCCUPANGY 1S ASSEMBLY (A-2)/BUSINESS HONSEPARATED

WIXED USE

3,

OF | PERSON PER 100 SQUARE FEET

MEANS OF EGRESS IS DESIGNED FOR AN OCCUPANT 104D
OF GROSS FLOGR AREA

FOROFFYCEAREAS.!P‘EFSONP‘ERNSOW‘FEETOFHET
FLOOR AREA FOR TRAINNG ROOM AND 1 PERSON PER 15

4,
5.

FEET OF HET FLOOR AREA FOR BREAK ROOM.
FIRE RATING OF EXTERIOR WALLS IS © HOURS.
THIS BUILDING REQUIRES A FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602 OF THE NCBC AND IS SUBJECT
TO LOCAL JURISPICTION APPROVAL

CONNECTIONS OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULE WATIHG LINE(S) —

ATTENTION LOCAL_INSPECTIONS
DEPARTMENT:

SET-UP INSTRUCTIONS FOR THIS MODULAR UNIT ARE INCLUDED
BY ATTACHMENT TO THESE PLANS. ANY PLAN SET WHICH O0ES
HOT INCLUDE AN ATTACHMENT ENTITLED “INSTALLATION
BHSTRUCTIONS” IS INCOMPLETE

A SEE CROSS SECTION FOR SITE CONNECTIONS BETWEEN
MODULE FLOORS, WALLS, CEFLINGS, AND ROOFS OF
MULTI-MODULE BUILDINGS,

B, SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PAGES 1-2, 1~3 & -9,
i—20 & |-21 FOR PLUMBING CONNECTIONS.

C. SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PAGES I-1, 1-15, 1-22 &
1-23 FOR MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS.

0. SEE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PAGES -3, 1-9, 1-15, =17
& |-18 FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS.

£ ANY AR GAPS BETWEEN MODULES AT FLOOR AND CEWING

LIHES AND ANY OTHERS PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING
DNELOPE SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER—STRIPPED,
WP%OR OTHERWISE SEALED TO UMIT UNCONTROLLED AR

SEF "SITE INSTALLED TTEMS® FOR MEMS REQUIRING LOCAL
INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. THESE NTEMS HAVE HOT BEEM
INSPECTED BY THE THIRD PARTY AGENCY AND ARE HOT
CERTIFED BY THE NORTH CAROLINA MCDULAR 1ABEL

NORTH CAROLINA
STRUCTURAL LOAD LIMITATIONS:
FLOOR LIVE LOAD:
A& 100 PSF.
B, 2000§ CONCENTRATED LOAD OVER 30 INCH X
30 NCH AREA LOCATED ANTWHERE ON FLOOR.
ROOF LIVE LOAD:
A 20 PSF.
ROOF SHOW LOAD:
A.g?-zom GROUND SHOW LOAD.
B. Pt = 20 PSF FLAT—ROOF SNOW LOAD.
C. Co = 1.0 SHOW RE FACTOR.
0. la = 1.0 SHOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR.
£ Ct = 1.1 SHOW THERMAL FACTOR.
F. RODF DIPOSURE  FULLY OR PARTIMLY
PER ASCE 7—-02.
WiND d
A 130 MPH WIND SPEED.
(N0 LIMIT) (MAXIMUM ELEVATKIN)
B w =10 WIHD IMPORTANCE FACTOR.
c. ¢ WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.
D. GCpl = 0.18 INTERHAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT,
E Pw = 450 PSF  ZONE 5 WALL CONP. & CLADDING,
Pw = 366 PSF  ZONE 4 WALL COMP., & CLADUING.
F. Pr = 9340 PSF ROOF COMPONENT & CLADDING LOAD.
G. THIS BUILDING 15 NOT DESIGNED FOR PEACEMENT ON THE
UPPER HALF OF A HILL OR ESCARPMENT EXCEEDING 15
FEET IN HEXGHT.
H. BUILDING CATEGORY PER ASCE 7-02.
i. ENCLOSED BULDING ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION.
SOSMIC LOAD:
A 1.0 SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR.
B. I SEISMIC USE GROUP,
€. Sa = 0.52 SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION
0. St = 0.12 RESPONSE TIOH
ED STE ,
F. Sds = 0.4% RESPONSE COEFFICH
G, Sdl = 0.9 SPECTRM. RESPONSE COEFFICIENT.
H. C SEISMIC DESIGH CATEGORY.
LK SEOSMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM
J. R =65 RESPONSE WODIFICATION FACTOR
K. SIMPUFIED ANALYSIS PROCEDURE.
L VL- 8,965§ DESIGH BASE SHEAR,
mo‘son wwNGDls NOT DESIGNED TG BE LOCATED N A

NORTH CAROLINA NOTES:

[+)

1.
HAZARD AREAS,

AREAS.,

2. THE CUMATE ZONE IS 7a,
3. EXTERIOR
Q.56 OR LESS,

4,

LESS AND A SHGC OF 075 OR LESS.

5. THIS BUILDING MUST 8t CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC WATER
SUPPLY AND SEWER SYSTEM IF THESE ARE AVAILABLE.

B.ga PIPING BN UNCONDITIONED SPACES WMUST

7. LAVATORIES SHALL BE OF THE METERING TYPE WHEN LOCATED
IN THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC RESTROCMS:
1N RESTROOMS WHICH HAVE § OR MORE LAVATORIES: b R
SCHOOL OCCUPANCIES IN STUDENT-USE 4

ASSEMBLY OCCUR
RESTROOMS.

.25 GALLONS PER METERING CYCLE

THIS BURDING HAS HOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR COASTAL
OCEAN HAZARD OR REGULATORY FLOOD FLAN

ALL OPMIUE DOORS SHALL HAYE A U-VALUE OF
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ELECTRICAL NOTES:

. ML EQUIPHMENT SHALL BE LISTED 8Y UL FOR THE APPUCATION EOR WHICH IT 1S USED AND ALL EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE INSTALLED N ACCOROANCE WITH THE USTING. .

2. ALL CIRGUTS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED ACCOROANCE WITH THE APPROPRITE ARTICLES OF THE
HATIONAL E1ECTRICAL CODE (HEC).

3. WHENM LGHT FOOIURES ARE IMSTALLED N CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE WOUNTED OR RECESSED.

IHCANDESCENT FICTURES SHALL HAVE CONPLETELY EWCLOSED LAMPS, SURFAGE MOUNTED INCANDESCENT PIXTURES
SHALL HAYE A MINIMUM CLEARMNCE OF 12 IHCHES AND AL OTHER FIXTURES SHALL BE A MNIMUM (:'LEARAHCE OF
& WCHES FROM "STORAGE AREA® AS DERNED BY NEC 410-8(c).

4. WHEN WATER MEATERS ARE, INSTALLED THEY SHALL & PROVIDED WITH READLY ACCESSIBLE DISCONNECTS
10 THE WATER HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE

PERMITTED 1O SERVE AS THE ISCONHECTING MEANS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCURT BREAXER 15 WITHIN

SMROU'!HEWATERHEATERORBCAPA&EORBBNGLOCATEDINTHEOP‘ENPOSNOH.

5. HYAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROYIDED WITH READLY ACCESSIBLE DISCORNECTS ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT
. A UNIT SWITCH WITH A MARKED 'OFF'POSmOHTHATisAPARTOF’THEH\'ABEQUPHWAND
DISCONNECTS ALL UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS SHAIL BE PERMITIED AS THE DISCOHNECTING MEANS WHERE OTHER

" DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER.

6. PRIOR TO END?(.}lZlNG THE ELECTRICAL, SYSTEM THE INTERRUPTING RATING OF THE MAN BREAKER WUST BE
DESIGNED AND VERIFIED AS BEING IH COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 110-9 OF THE REC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL

- COMSULTANT.
© 7. THE WAIR ELECTRICAL PAHEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGHED BY OTHERS, SITE INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL
APPROVAL.

JURISDICTION

8. ML CIRCUITS CROSSING CVER MODULE MATING UNE(S) SHAMLL BE SIE CONNECTED WITH APPRONED ACCESSIBLE
JUHCTION BOXES OR CABLE CONNECTORS.

9. FIRE ALARM PULL STATION OPERABLE DEVICE SHALL &F LDCATED 42 TO 45 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. FIRE
ALARM HORN/STROBE DEVISE SHALL BE WALL MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

v
10, ALL RECEPTACLES {HSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS {EXTERIOR) SHALL BE WEATHER PROOF (wP) ENCLOSURES, THE
\NTEGRITY OF WHICH 1S NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED OR REMOVED.

11, AL EXTERIOR UGHTS SHALL BE EQUWPPED WITH PHOTOCELLS FOR AUTOMATIC SHUT-OFF WHEN DAYLIGHT 1S
AVALABLE.

12. EMERGENCY UGHTING SHALL BE CAPABLE OF .PROVIDING INTAL HLUMIMATION THAY 1S AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF
1 FOOT-CANDLE (fc) AND A WINIMUM OF 0.3 fc MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AY THE FLOOR LEVEL.
LEVELS SHALL BE PERMITED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 fc AVERAGE AND A MIHIMUM AT ANY POINY OF 0.06
fo AT THE END OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHT TINE DURATION, A MAXIMUM~TO—MINDIUM ILLUNINATION UNIFORMITY
WBJERGENWPOHERSYSTB‘SMLPRWDEP(MERFORA

<3, INTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLEQ BY QCCUPANT SENSORS THAT TURN OFF THE LIGHTING WITHIN 30
LIHUTES OF AN OCCUPANT LEAVING THE SPACE IR THE PANT THAT LIGHTING 1S NOT SWIICHED OFF BY THE
EXINING OCCUPANT(S).

14, WIRING ADOVE T-GRID COUNGS SHALL BE AC CABLE, WG CABLE OR RUN i BMT CONDUNT,

15, STE ELECTRICAL ENGIHEER/CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ADEQUACY OF ELECTRIC PAREL(S) DUE TO ANY AND AtL
SITE INSTALLED EQUIPMENT (Lo, HVAG UHIT(S), LIGHTS, EC....).

SYMBOLS |

COMBO INTERNALLY LIGHTED
EXIT SIGN {5 W) & EMERGENCY
LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP

INTERNALLY LIGHTED XiT SIGH
{5 W.) WiTH BATTERY BACKUP

[F] PRE ALARM PULL STATION
[H] ARE ALARM HORN/STROSE
{S] FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT

OCCUPANT SENSOR
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 120 V.

DUPLEX RECEPTAGLE 120 V.
40 INCHES AF.F.

SWITCH W/ OGCUPANT SENSOR
OPERATES TWO OUTER LAMPS
SWITCH W/ OCCUPANT SENSOR

QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE 120 Y. OPERATES MIDDAE INHER LAMP

SINGLE RECEPTACLE 240 V.

Jpouwsnsn UNEEéS gchtm
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
NO. IS SHOWN) T8 WIiH 27— 2% TUBES
W BALLAST

POWERED JUNCTION BOX / ELECTRONIC
SEE ELECTRICAL PANEL NIGHT/EMERGENCY LIGHT

WwiTH BATIERY BACKUP
SCHEDULES FOR DETAILS VIRED DIRECT TO PANEL
& SWITHCED BY SWD
BREAKER

D # 5 [) @ @@
P

PROGRAMMASLE THERMOSTAT

o 7 o totessen LT,
EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH

247x24" SUPPLY AIR REGISTER BATTERY BACKUP

24"x24" RETURN AR REGISTER

NXEHe B & eess

PLUMBING NOTES:

1. WHEN REQUIRED RESTROOM FACILITIES ARE NOT PROVIDED WITHIN THE BURLDING THEY SHALL BE LOCATED IN
AN ADJACENT BUILDING SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL OR SITE INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL INSPECTION.
AL SITE INSTALLED FACILMES ARE DESIGNED 8Y OTHERS. THIS SHALL BE NOTED ON THE BUILDING DATA PLATE.

2. BUILDING OWNER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILUTY FOR DRINKING WATER FACIUTIES, SERVICE SINK AND ALl OTHER
REESQ.UGI?;RQ %Ug%rg;zsrmunes NOT SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAH. ALL BUILDING OWNER PROVIDED FACRIMES ARE
Di .

3. TO!LETSSPNLB‘EEI.DNGATEDWHHOHABSORBENFOPENFRONTSEATS,
4. WALLS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NOMABSORBENT MATERWAL TO A MENIMUM HEGHT OF 48 INCHES
AF.F, (70 WCHES MINIMUM IN SHOWERS).

5. AL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUTOFF VALVES.

6. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE AT & P RELIEF VAVE WITH DRAN TO EXTERIOR, AND A SHUTOFF VALVE WITHIH 3
FEET Ot THE COLD WATER SUPPLY UNE.

7. D'ﬁ'VS\’STDISHALLBEElTHERABSDRPVC-;DW.

8. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE POLYBUTYLENE, CPVC, OR COPPER; WHEN POLYBUTYLENE SUPPLY UINES ARE
[HSTALLED THE MAXIMUM WATER HEATER TEMPERATURE SETTING 1N 180°F, THE POLYBUTYLENE PIPE SHALL BE
HSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE MANUFAGTURERS LBJITATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

g. AL PIPE HANGERS SH-F-LL BE NON-METALLIC OR OF THE SAME METAL AS THE PIPE BONG SUPPORIED, AL
SUPPORTS FOR PLASTIC PIPES SHALL PERMIT FREE MOVEMENT AHD/OR THERMA, EXPANSION OF THE PIPE.  PIPING
SUPPORTS SHALL BE SPACED 1N ACCORDANGE WITH THE APPUCABLE PLUMBING CODE ANO MANUFACTURER'S
IMSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

10, WATER CLOSETS AND URIRALS ARE FLUSH VMVE TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,

11, BUILDING DRAH AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGHED AND STE INSTALLED £Y OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL
JURISDICTION APPROVAL.

12, SHOWERS SHML BE CONTROULED BY AR APPROVED MWIXING VALVE WITH A MAXIMUM WATER OUTLET
TEMPERATURE OF 1207 (48.8°C) '

13, THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE, IF REQUIRED BY WATER HEATED RSTALLED, AND IF HOT SHOWN ON PLUMBING
PLAN, IS DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL APPROVAL.

14, WATER HEATER STORAGE TANKS SHALL HAVE THE NIRST 8 FEET OF OUILET PiPING AND THE INLET PIPE
BETWEEH THE TANK AND THE HEAT TRAP COVERED WITH 1 INCH THICK INSULATION FOR PIPE DIAMETERS OF 2 WCH
OR LESS, AND 1.6 IHCH THICK INSULATION FOR PIPE DIWMETERS GREATER THAN 2 iHCH.

15. A WATER—HAMMER ARRESTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE QUICK—CLOSIRG VALYES ARE UTWIZED, WNLESS
QTHERWISE APPROVED. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED I ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

16. PARTITIONS SEPARATING WATER CLOSETS IN MULTI-STATION RESTROOMS SHALL PROVIDE AT LEAST 12 INCHES
OF CLEARMNCE FROM THE FLOOR AND CHLING FOR AR CIRCULATION.

17. URINALS LOCATED IN MULTI-STATION RESTROOHS SHALL HAVE WALLS OR PARTITIONS ON EAGH SIDE FOR
PRIVACY, THE WALS CR PARTITIONS SHALL BEGIN AT A HEIGHT NOT WORE THAN 12 INCHES FROM AND EXTEND
HOT LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR SURFACE. THE WALLS OR P, EXTEND A MINIMUM OF

PARTITIONS SHALL
18 INCHES OR TO A POINT NOT LESS THAM 6 INCHES BEYOND THE OUTERMOST LIP OF THE URINAL MEASURED
FROM THE BACK WALL SURFACE, WHICHEVER 1S GREATER.

WINDOW AND DOOR ABBREVIATIONS:
2680 = 36 INCHES X BO INCHES (DPICAL)

VS = VERTICAL SUDER, SINGLE OR DOUBLE HURG

HS = HORZONTAL SUDER

OBS = OBSCURE GLAZING

E OR EGRESS = EGRESS WINDOW COMPLYING WITH THE
GUILDING AND/OR ULIFE SAFETY CODE

HD = HEAVY DUTY
ALUM = ALUMINUM INSULATED DOOR

ST/ST = SIEEL INSULATED DOOR
VB = VIEW BLOCK
$L6 = SUDING GLASS DOOR

MECHANICAL NOTES:

A e s

1. ALL SUPPLY AR REGISTERS SHALL BE 24 INCHES X 24 INCHES ADJUSTABLE WATH 10 INCHES X- 20 INCHES OVERH
INSIDE
EABLW DUCT, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED. OUCTS 1 ATICS WITH CERLING INSULATION SHALL HAYE R—8 &INIHU INSUI.AE”TISH
£ AND DUCTS IN UNCONOIMIONED INTERIOR SPACES SHALL HAVE R-5 MIRIMUM INSULATION VALUE.

2. INTERIGR DOORS SHALL BE UMDERCUT 1.5 INCHES ADOVE FINISHED FLOOR RETU PLAN
EXCEPT DOORS LOCATED IN FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL NOT BE UHDERCU‘I'.FOR AR RN AND OR AS HOTED O FLOOR )

3.
O“RESTRO'OH VENT FANS SHALL PROWIDE 75 CFM OR WMORE EXHAUST PER WATER CLOSET OR URINAL, UYNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED

4.\‘ENTFMSSHHLBEDUCTEDTOTHED(TENORANDTERNNATEATPHAPPRG\’EDVENTCAP.

5. MAXIMUM QCCUPANT LOAD IS 30 FOR BREAX ROOM, 18 FOR TRAINING ROOM AND 11 FOR OFFKCE

SYSTEM CAPACITY. AREAS BASED ON HVAC

6. HYAC SYSTEM SHALL COWPLY WITH NFPA SOA

7. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE PROGRAMMABLE AS REQUIRED BY THE APPUICABLE ENERGY CODE. IF PROGRAMMABLE. MOST :
NOT INSTALLED IN THE FACTORTY THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE BULLDING OWNER AND SITE INSTALLED WOTHET!BSER TIATS AR

8. ROOF NOUNTED HVAC UNIT(S) ARE SITE INSTALLED ACOORDANCE TO PLANS OCAL
JURISDICTION APPROVAL (=) INST 8Y OTHERS N 10 AND ARE SUBJECT TO L

TYPICAL DUCT SIZING:

MAXIMUM TOTAL EFFECTIVE DUCT LENGTH PER SYSTEM = 260 FEET
HEAT STRIP FRICTION LOSS = 0.08
RETURN AR FILTER FRICTION LOSS = 0.12
FRICTION PER 100 FEET OF DUCT = 0.6--0.08—0.12) X 100)/260 = 0.
14, % 16 DUCT GOOD FOR 1800 CFM(E\T 0.15 WC > )1720 gl?_{i Es.:()).K. 015
10 X 20 DUCT GOOD FOR 1550 CFM AT 0.15 IWC > 1032 CFM  OK.

10"¢ FLEX DUCT GOOD FOR 520 CFM AT 0.15 INC > 516 CFM  OXK

@
[
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DATE: 03/26/2007 KENNETH A, GODFREY, P.E.
?—g;#:?UL;INSGn ENGINEER .
:: SCALE < —NTS- 2132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
: JAORGANTON, - GA 30560
CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: o
LABELS: NC. KAG.
SHEET
DSt 17078 AJE ASSEMBLY {A-2)
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING & MECHANICAL NOTES, ETC. KAG, HO, 2 OF
03220703




MODULE B

— A R e e GEE P e e EER T
M e S Wt Sl B SRS bmmlk M A
— e we R P S et B MRS ST e
— D w — — i W T e Sk W S—
v D D W v ek W S
S p——— v W —
v M P e BT W S vt s W
P o — —— e Rkt — p—

I I - el WY MY S e S — —
— i e — . S—
e e g R e R — — [ — —

MO C ==

1~ - ==

DOUBLE 2 X 6 SYP #2 HEADERS AT ——
THESE LOCATIONS. FASTEN DOUBLE -=
HEADER MEMBERS TOGETHER WITH g

0.131"¢ X 3" NAILS AT 4" 0.C., STAGGERED. -—

| MODULE D ==

— —
——
— —

o—

|
|

”

—

W IR R B M .
B Wy T W S W
e i WY S — - —
p— G — . W

——— — — T —
— S — ——— —
— - ——————— T
——— i —— i —
— ———

=3pgeccc >

=1283==1—MODULE £

T—1O’—-O

31"'—6"

24'—10" ——

ATIIC DRAFTSTOPPING SPECIFICATIONS:
§. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR REQUIRED DRAFTSTOPPING LOCATIONS.

— —— e t———

2, DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE MINIMUM 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD,
3/8" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" OSB.

3. DRAFTSTOPPING LOCATED PARALLEL TO TRUSS SPANS SHAUL BE
{NSTALLED ON ONE SIDE OF TRUSSES AT THAT LOCATION.

4, DRAFTSTOPPING LOCATED PERPENDICULAR TO THE TRUSS SPANS SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT THE MATE UNE

5. ALL EDGES SHALL BE TIGHILY FIT, INCLUDING THE ANHULAR SPACE
AROUND MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS, SO AS TO PREVENT
THE PASSAGE OF AIR.

6. THE ATTIC SPACE ON EACH SIDE OF DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE
SEPARATELY VENTILATED.

7. DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIAL SHALL EXTEND FROW ROOF SHEATHING TO
T-GRID CEILUNG, MWATERIAL BETWEEN TRUSSES AND T-GRID MAY BE
S{TE INSTALLED.

KEY PLAN

—NTS.—

~

\—SEE ATTIC DRAFTSTOPPING
>S
;>

PECIFICATIONS ON THIS SHEET.

" WOOD STUD WALLS: 1 HOUR PER UL NO, U305 — 1 LAYER §/8° TWPE X

PENETRATION OF FIRE RESISTANT WALLS AND CEUNG:
1. COMBUSTIBLE CABLES AND WIRES, COMBUSTIBLE PIPES, TUBES, AND

CONDUST SHALL MEET TESTING REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM E118 AS
PART OF THE FIRE RESYSTANT ASSEMBLY OR SHALL HAVE THROUGH-

PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEMS LISTED AND TESTED AS PER ASTM
€614 AND BE TESTED AT A POSITIVE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL GETWEEN
THE EXPOSED AND UNEXPOSED SURFACES OF NOT LESS THAN .01 INCH
OF WATER AND HAYE AN F RATING OF AT LEAST 1 HOUR BUT MOT LESS
THAH THE RATING OF THE ASSEMEBLY.
2. CABLES AMD WIRES WTHOUT COMBUSTIBLE INSULATIONS AND
RONCOMBUSTIELE PIPES, TUBES, AND CONDUITS SHALL BE PROTECTED
AS DESCRIBED ABOVE OR SHALL HAVE THE ANMULAR SPACE FILED
WiTH A WATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENT OF ASTM ENS TESTED
UNDER A MIHIMUM POSITIVE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF .01 INCH OF
WATER FOR A TINE PERIOD EQUIVALENT TO THE RATIHG OF THE ASSEMBLY.
3. ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL BE METAL OR USIED FOR USE B FIRE
RESISTANT ASSEMBUES AND SHALL KOT EXCEED 16 SQUARE HHCHES,
BOYES OM OPPOSITE SIDES OF FIRE RESISTANT WALLS SHALL BE
SEPARATED BY A MINGMUM HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF 24 WCHES.
AL CERING FIXTURES SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED.
5. DUCTS PENETRATNG FIRE RESISTANT CERINGS SHALL HAVE AN AGCESSIBLE

USTED CERING RADIATION DAMPER COMPLYING WTH THE REQUREMENTS OF
UL 555C LOCATED IN LINE WITH THE COUNG MEMBRANE OF THE ASSEMBLY.

6. ALL FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL HAVE USTED DOOR, FRAME, AMD HARDWARE
NO LESS THAM THE TIME RATING SPECIFIED ON THE FLOOR PLAN,
7t ADDITION FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOF CLOSERS
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED. .

Fal

GYPSUM EACH SIDE OF WALL SXSRIRSTRNINRT
EXCEPTION: USE GYPSUM ASSOC. FILE NO. WP 3520 ON WALLS WHERE THE
5/8° TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD HAS A PREDECORATED OR MIHYL COVERED FINISH
AND FASTEN IT WTH 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG, 0.0915" SHARK, 1/4
HEADS, 7" 0.C. AT JOMNTS AND TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES AND 3/8° BEAD OF
ADHESIVE AT INTERMEDIATE STUDS.

CEILING: 1 HOUR PER UL NO. U305 — 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE ¥
CYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE, WTH BUTT JOINTS STAGGERED.
CEIUNG CONSTRUCTED SAME AS WALL.

J5 X 37 WOOD TOE SCREWS AT
48" 0.0, FROM EACH JOIST TO
TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD (TYP.)

CERRIG RAFTER OR TRUSS BOTTOM

CHORD
1 LAYER 5/8" TWPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIOE
OF 2X @ 16" 0.0, {CEWING
COMSTRUCTED SAME AS WALLS)
L

(W o30S}

1
£ kN [~

1 LAYER 5/8° TYPE X'
/cw&mmmu&t

SDE OF 2X4 & 167 0.C.

—3-431" X 3 1/27 GUN HALS FROM FiW
! % {. #7305 OR WP 3520)

JOIST TO EACH STUD {16” 0.0 HAX) AR(‘T
FROM RiW TO EACH CELIHG JOIST.
DOUBLE FASTENING AT ENO OF DOUBLE
HEADERS.

0] ] . % b4
8'-0" MAX. FOR 204 Sg2 0 16° 0.,

14'=0" WAX. FOR 2X56 SYPJ2 @ 12" O.C.
19'-4" WAX. FOR 2X6 SYP§2 © B OC.

ONE_HOUR WALLS & CEILING

TYPICAL FOR CORRIDOR/FOYER WALLS & CEWUING
~HTS.—

.

DESIGN SPACE, INC.
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CUNCH COUNTY D, PARK, HOUERVLLE, GA. 31834

SOUTHLAND MODULAR

1110 MNO. PARX RD,
WRAE, GA. 31035
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DATE: 03/26/2007 CONSULTING ENGNEES
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TYPICAL ELEVATION NOTES:

boirnoen lorrni ' — — ¥—m/ — - - - T T T 1. ALL SITE INSTALLED iTEMS ARE SUBJECT 1O THE
APPROVAL OF THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.

2. ACCESSIBLE RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE
DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SITE INSTALLED.

F— R O N T E l_ E \/ A Tl O N 3. FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (IF PROVIDED) IS DESIGNED BY
) OTHERS AND SITE INSTALLED. ENCLOSURE MUST HAVE A
MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS OF NOT
LESS THAN ONE SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH 150 SQUARE
FEET OF CRAWL SPACE AREA. LOCATE OPENINGS TO
PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION OF ENTIRE CRAWL SPACE.

INSTALL AN 18" X 24" MINIMUM OPENING FOR CRAWL
SPACE ACCESS.

DESIGN SPACE, INC. SOUTHLAND MODULAR
] 81 HARVEY WICKERS RD. DOUGLAS, GA 31533 1110 M, PARK RD.
CUMCH COUNTY BND. PARK, HOMERVLE, GA 31834 UcRAF, GA. 310558
- RENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
B L I S F DATE: 03/26/2007 CONSULTING ENGIEER
- N TRAIL
SCALE ©  —NT5.— MORGANTON, GA 30560
CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: T2
LABELS: NC. KAG,
|EFT ELEVATION e
, DS 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY (A-2)
ELEVATIONS kaG, 1O, $or
032207DS!
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3680 20 MINUTE RATED
ASSEMBLY AND SELF CLOSER.

REQUIRED ONE HOUR

FIRE RATED WALLS,

COLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND:
1, SEE SHEET 10 OF 15 FOR DETALLS.

- 3684 STORE FRONT
(SAFETY GLASS)
WITH CLOSER.

s

\

/

S
|
n

@ |

40'-8"

e e ————— — A E— T — ——

4'—11"

i —_

L 74

DESIGN SPACE, INC.

91 HARYEY VICKERS RD., DOUGLAS, GA. 31533
CLINCH COUNTY HD. PARK, HOMERWVILE, GA 3184

SOUTHLAND MODULAR
1110 WD, PARK ROD.
WCRAZ A 31055

KENNETH A, GODFREY, P.E.

DATE: 03/26/2007 CONSULTING ENGINEER

12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL

SCALE : 3/167 = 1’0" HMORGANTON, GA 30560

CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: o
LABELS: MC. KAG.
SHEET
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BEx
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TRAINING ROOM
(525 SF NET)
E L]
i
at.
i — Em—————y
T e
e overianc 60'—6" 45'—10"
{TvP. ALL SIDES)
3680 20 MINUTE RATED
ASSEMBLY ANL? SELF CLOSER,
rrrrrrrrgarss REQUIRED ONE HOUR

FIRE RATED WALLS.

COLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND:
1. SEE SHEET 10 OF 15 FOR DETAILS.
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‘ RATED WALL — —— | N S 1172 ViR 6 PLUMD WALL
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2 LAYER“;(.;B% OF 24" X 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING,
EXP—1, UCT-1, 48/24, 5 PLY/ 5 LAYER

SEE "RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION NOTES® ON
CROSS SECTION FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.
SEE CROSS SECTION FOR RIDGE BEAM TO TRUSS
FASTENING REQUIREMENTS.

DESIGN SPACE, INC.

21 HARVEY WCKERS RD.,, DOUGLAS, GA. 31533
CLMCH COUHTY ND. PARK, HOMERWULE, GA. 31834

SOUTHLAND MODULAR

HI0 30, PARK RO,
WoRAE, GA 31053

) KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
DATE: 03/26/2007 CONSULTING ENGINEER
12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL

SCALE : 3/167 = 1'-0° MORGANTON, GA 30560
’/ r 298 CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: v
- : LABALS: NC. KAG.

081 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY (A-2)

SHEET

FLOOR PLAN  MODULES C/D

KAG. NO. 6 OF 15

03220708




REQUIRED ONE HOUR
FIRE RATED WALLS.

LITIIIIIIIT I

COLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND:
1, SEE SHEET 10 OF 15 FOR DETAILS.

2) 3684 STOREFRONT

{sm:w GLASS) WTH

CLOSER (TYPICAL)

APR 23 2007
REVIKRWED BY: S. FRA

DESIGN SPACE, INC. SOUTHLAND MODULAR
01 HARVEY WXERS RD., DOUGLAS, GA. M533 1§10 HO, PARX RD,
CUNCH COUNTY MO, PARK, HOMERWRILE, GA. 3834 WRAE, QA 31058
: KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
DATE: 03/26/2007 CONSULTING ENGNEER
, o 32 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
SCALE : 3/i6" = '~0 MORGANTON, GA 30580
CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: o
LABELS: NC. KAG.
SHEET
DSt 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY {A-2)
FLOOR//ELECTRICAL PLAN o no |7 OF 15
MODULE £ 032207051




AX WA 6.5 KW
240V, 18 CXT4 574
i3
| e T —_——
bes dan bon : ' bor - | % G _____________g‘_)_%_____ 24
3.5 TON HEAT PUMP W/ 10 KW HEAT '
ETRP 240V., 18, HEAT PUNP KT 1O
PROVIDED 1720 CFM AT 0.8 IWC ESP.
CARFOER MODEL SO0SZ 042-301—
CET.P 1.3A 344 CFMd
' 147 X 18" SUPPLY AND (nr)
RETURN AIR RISERS.—, ,
(TYPICAL) _\
44
o — S T o4l —
<IN ET 24 24 | 1ls 1% z ﬂf?
. —_ —_— - — 1 N i B S —— ]}
v § . 4]
516 CFMd NI
516 A R R
_L e [IdT L 10K20"5/8" OVHD. FIBERGLASS m
L i i DUCT WTH 24°x24° R/A GRRLES. p
OFFICE SPACE 26 GA. GALV. METAL TRANSITION o wewGa oD (TYPICAL)
DUCT RO WAT TR )“’ ROOF MOUT
1078 FLEX DUCT ' 300 CFu ' gt A o o dac 399 e fg‘gﬂ*ﬁ vt
— L] L
I3 feasTeR FRESH AR INTAKE O BREAK ROOM RELAY .
53 = - - = it - " 35 TOH HEAT PUNE W/ 10 KW HEAT E§H7 - - - T . T T
. ) Pﬂsm&;\D%Dw\;i’é‘@"&A ITPg.%PPAucmESg'O &8 ON HVAC @ :
3— 125 AMP PANEL B
mcmr":f zgooa. 5052 042-301 —pem Y 300 CFM 120/240 v, i A
58 48
= EL 24 24 24 ’ X S '
AN - — I ] T T 1T 1
\ guEiw °
og___ | ”
515 Crat L ]: K| <e e
58 58 15 | L 1=
T |8
2]
58 58 300 OFM -
FRESH AR INTAKE
TG 2 e vaNToRIAL 15
OFFICE ONE HOUR CORRIDOR 3 ROOFUOUNT
a8 OFFICE =
E 2¢c 2¢ 4
10 SMICH / mi sHTCH
0 SMITH O SHICH
UL LISTED CEILING
RADIATION DAMPER
NOTE:
ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE ‘A’ ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE 'B’ L e AEic 6 NOT USE FLEX BUCY CONNEGTOR)
BREAXER WRE BREAKER WRE
Rt NOMDHCLATURE (APs) (o) CROUT NOMENCLATURE (s o) APR 23 20{” )
LIA sk o7 PR WG S | 1,38 | MG * SZE PER WU SPECS . HVAC UNIT(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FRESH AIR INTAKE.
57A i 30 A () | 102 e —_— M 20 A (B) |12-2 M FRESH AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN. OF 10 FEET AWAY
po FROM ALL PLUMBING VENTS AND EXHAUST VENTS UNLESS SUCH VENTS
H6A  |ROPTAGES oA ju-zR g B UaHTH oAy ARE LOCATED A MIN. OF 2 FEET ABOVE THE FRESH AIR INTAKE
B-12A | hon 1oove 48 HA(F) Ji2-2 W {458 |RECEPTAQES WA -2 OPENING.
T Toame o T | = rERe | mim [ 1;(\)/4\5 Oé]:{T&S’ng:OSREB(S) ARE SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJECT

ELECTRICAL FPANEL SIZING:

ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING:

oescrPTion SUBPANEL 'A' xvA

pescreTol SUBPANEL ‘B kvA

GENERAL UGHTING

7

.0035 xc\gsr X —855~5F X 125w
11 RECEPTS AT 180YA/1000=

o [ha ¢

WATER HEATER 6.5 KW =

.0

L _FANS AT .3 KW X 1.25= 0

HVYAC * 19.2

{5) DED, CKT'S AT 1.9 XW X 1.25=_ 1.8

TOTAL A3.7 KW x
TOTAL/240 X 1000= 182 AWPS *

INSTAIL _200  AMP PANEL & MAIN BREAKER

120/240°V 1#

GENERAL UGHTING

0035 KW/SF X 997SF X 1,25= &4
T1Z RECEPTS AT 180VA/I000= 22 |
WATER HEATER __ KW = -
_Y _FAMS AT .3 KW X L25=

HYAC * 19.2

{1y DED, CKT. AT 1.9 KW X 1.25% 2.4

TOTAL 266 KW _ *
TOTAL /240 X 1000= 119 AMPS %

IHSTALL, 125 _ AMP PANEL & MAIN BREAXER

120/240 V 19

* ROOF MOUNTED HVAC UNIT(S) ARE SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS IN ACCORDAMCE YO PLANS AND ARE SUBJXECT 10
LOCAL JJRISDICTION APPROVAL, THEREFORE THE SITE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER/COHTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ADEQUACY

OF ELECTRIC PANEL(S).

DESIGN SPACE, INC.

91 HARVEY WCKERS RD., DOUGLAS, GA. 31633
CUNCH COUNTY HO. PARK, HOMERWLLE, GA 31834

SOUTHILAND MODULAR

1110 MO, PARK RD.
URAL, GA, OS5

SCALE ¢ 3/16" = 1"-0"

) KENNETH A.
DATE: 03/26/2007 CONSULTING ENGINEER

12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
MORGANTON, GA 30560

GODFREY, P.E.

CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: BY:
LABELS: HC. KAG.
SHEET
DSt 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY {A~2)
ELECTRICAL /MECHANICAL PLAN e o8 OF 15
MODULES A/B 032207051




B FLUQRESCENT
uaHT Fyopesaant
I36 I35
%_—l_ —_ I35 — —_ . OFM OFM ' —_ e — - __
m] o — T - — - ———— =
' ! ' 125 AMP PANEL © JANITOR’AL
2 i 2 p ' BREAK ROOM 120/240 v. 1
OFFICE @
4C; 2 4C
22 e s A8 # P
PHOTOCELL ONE HOUR CORRIDOR ' ﬁ
d_blﬂ
35 - 337 f 10"¢ Y
ou e ou | ] " puer N 2 488 o 187 cFu
_— S — ) N L
2
] — 2 o ROGEMOUNT L —_— > —_— —
3 HVAC DISCONNECT
C DTN i I R \ —
# 1 R | ¢e [(H M 1
o e e - _ o) V0 V1 \ ) ]
@\ \ /
4 #P o \N\T N 7
ROOF MOUNT -3.5 TOM HEAT PUMP W/ 10 XW HEAT 4 ' ~ -~ O C/ O O
! 3725 CFM STRIP 240V., 18. HEAT PUNP UNIT TO )
: i L [Led] {Lg] = 4
e — e - - =
) ' 20 20
147 % 18" SUPPLY AND
RETURN RISERS.
= TRAINING ROOM @
+ .
136
OFM
_ e o _ . _
D
20 20 20 504 £ S
e i) %
238 10°x20" OVHD. H— —_ {—Ju
' oM oH Tl BaSam Rrﬁmamm-—- - R o
{TYPIGAL) - 2 s
3.5 TON HEAT PUMP W/ 10 KW HEAT _\/
sl A e I a2 s
| IS S DA il g e o o B mes v s,
5 LS 20 ¥,
P R L 19 B FRovoms o ho © 4P SERHCE DISCORECT
! - e K
I75 CFM- \-28 GA. GALY, METAL TRANSITION 12"x12" PRESURE ACTIVATED
FRESH AR NTAXE LOUVER WTH
i Bk Lt v o T A
UL LISTED CEILING
RADBIATION DAMPER
YORL ou E IMENSIONS (INCHES)
E A ¢! D 1. ALL DUCT SIZES ARE INSIDE D
LECTRICAL SCHEDULE f{ ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE 25 2. FLEX = FLEXIBLE DUCT (DO NOT USE FLEX DUCT CONNECTOR)
CRCUT HOMENCGATURE (APS) () o NOMEMCLATURE (ES) (oe)
HYAD &
L T | W0 e s T o o s @ @ vac UNIT(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FRESH AR INTAKE.
- "M 2 A 122 | 5D M 20 A (1P) |12-2 e FRESH AIR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN. OF 10 FEET AWAY
e A FROM ALL PLUMBING VENTS AND EXHAUST VENTS UNLESS SUCH VENTS
5C =
= Rr jEme | 20 M hebocs ARE LOCATED A MIN. OF 2 FEET ABOVE THE FRESH AIR INTAKE
4C RECEPTAGLES D A -2 W 40 RECEPTAOLES 20A |e2-2 OPENING.
HYAC UNIT(S) & CURB(S) ARE SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SUBJEGT
TO LOCAL APPROVAL.

ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING:

ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING:

DESCRIPTION  SUBPANEL 'C’ kva

oescreTion  SUBPANEL D’ kva

GENERAL UGHTING

GENERAL UGHTING

DESIGN SPACE, INC,

@1 HARVEY WCKERS RD., DOUGLAS, GA Ji533

SOUTHLAND MODULAR

1110 MO, PARK RD.

31 CURCH DOUNTY IRD. PARK, HMERVLLE, GA MBH WRAE, GA. 31658
PEE LT K | PR e s 03 A S
WATER HEATER _ KW = — == "t WATER HEATER 1.9 KW X 1.25= 2 4 DATE: 03/26/2007 ggﬁ"éﬁgmc ENG!NEEEE P.E.
_1 FANS AT 3 KW X 1.25= 04 1 _1_FANS AT .3 KW X 1.25= 4 12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
HVAC ' i 9.2 SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0° MORGANTON, GA 30560
TOTAL 242 KW  * TOTAL 28.6 * ) :
TOTAL/240 X 1000~ _101 AWPS # TOTAL /240 X 1000= 123 AMPS * CODRS: SEE SUMwRY REMSIONS: o
ISTALL _125 AMP PANEL & MAIH BREAKER | WSTALL _125  AMP PANEL & MAIN BREAKER LABELS: NC. KAG.
120/240°V 19 120/240 'V 18 -
SHEET
* ROOF MOUNTED HVAC UNIT(S) ARE STE INSTALLED BY OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE 7O PLANS AND ARE SUBECT TO 08t 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY (A-2)
'(.!-'och.E g)rggo::ﬂa Sajppﬂowu.. THEREFORE THE SHTE ELECTRICAL ENGINEFR/CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ADEGUACY ELECTRICAL ZMECHANICAL PLAN KAG. HO 9 OF 15
) MODULES C/D 03220703




. 11/2° VIR . ;
[ l'g
H-Lim A
| Gy, ~
£1/2° VIR 11/2" VIR 11/ VR ~ . ~J 1
lE’/ L L 11/2° ~ -7 Lo 11/2° vir " ~L¥e,
; 'J’/ ;/ I 12" RN L /L : muvou;\'\
1172 112 LAY 412 . j . . WATER SUPPLY. |\:
1727 o . ., " .
braanG S e * Lay ! ‘/2-: 1y /U/“( 1
FOUNTAR puried xoe 127 11/2 s | " |
Y .
3
11/ T'/'\a' . \_) I
1 /2" . - . v
/: 1172 2 "1y 3 ‘
s L
1 Y Y Y
(TP, oF 2) (re. o 2)

£D = FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP
PRIMER AND REMOVABLE
STRAINER

11
e
e
|t 1/2 \%
| -
URIHAL 3
URRAL

IF TRAP PRIMER CONNECTS TO A POTABLE WATER
SUPPLY, A BACKFLOW PREVEMTER SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE PRIMER SUPPLY UINE

DWYV RISER '
' —=NTS.—~
1]
SUPPLY LINE SIZING IS BASED ON K vt '
AN ASSUMED AVAILASBLE PRESSURE '
OF 46 TO 80 PS| AT MAIN INLET
AND A MAXIMUM DEVELOPED LENGTH
80 FEET TO THE MAIN INLET :
AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO 374" 9 BRET .
CONSTRUCTION. (LOCATICH MAY VARY)
cCoLD =
—————— HoT JE
ALL SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE _
3/47, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
ALL STUB-UPS TO WC'S SHALL BE 1", e
AL SRR RS RS 75 2/
- 1/2%
| / SUPPLY RISER
MODULE A
~NTS.—
LAY
I _wv T0 FLOOR DRAM
|/ LAy TRAP PROMER
H=-L0 L
DrecHG LM =
ALY 4 W uoe
LAY N we 1
N AV 3 - we L
3/ URINAL - 0
=3 ! URHAL ! \ ¥ T
; vamn, -4 =
T0 FLOOR DRAIN P -~ 1-1/2° P
TRAP PRMER s ANy we LéPRﬂJﬁF -~
B~ // 3/4"

< I TR
1-1/2" “‘ ) l/' ."4/2'

B> g/ 8 NLET
{LodAnon MAY vARY)

SUPPLY RISER
MODULE B THRU D

2°

COLUMN & COLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND

o

INDICATES TYPE OF STUD
INDICATES TYPE DF TiE DOWH STRAP

t.

2
3.

4,

* INDICATES WITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER
(SEE RIDGE BEAM NHOTES FOR SF’EGFICA'I'IWS)
COLUMN DESCRIPTIONS
A (2) 2x4 SYP §2 THIS HALF. B (2) 2xé SYP §2 EACH HALF
C (3) 2x4 SYP §2 THIS HALF. D (3) 2x4 SYP §2 EACH HALF.
E (4) 2x4 SYP #2 THIS HALE, T {4) 2x4 SYP §2 EACH HALE.
G (5) 2x4 SYP §2 THIS HALF, H (5) x4 SYP §2 EACH HALF,

HOTES:

ALl COLUMN STUDS SHALE BE NANLED TOGETHER PER NDS AND
FASTENED TOGETHER WTH 100X PYA GLUE COVERAGE.

COLUMN STUDS SHALL HOT BE HOTCHED OR BORED.

INSTALL ONE TIE DOWN STRAP FROM RIDGE BEAM TO COLUMN AND
FROWM COLUMM TO FLOOR RiW JOIST FOR EACH STUD OF COLUMNM,
(ie: 4 STUD COLUMN WLl REQUIRE 4 TIE DOWN STRAPS)

STRAPS SHALL NOT BE OVERLAPPED OR DOUBLED UNLESS
SPECIRED OTHERWSE.

TIE DOWN STRAP DESCRIPTIONS

T2

20 GA X 1-1/2" GALV, STEEL STRAP WTH {6) 0.148"8 X 3"
NAILS EACH END. TWO 26 GA X 1.5° GALV. STEEL STRAPS MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ONE 20 GA X 1-1/27 STRAP. NARS MUST
PENETRATE 27 MINIMUM INTO ALL MEMBERS, PENCTRATION MAY
BE REDUCED TO 1—1/2° IF 8 NAILS ARE USED IH UEW OF 6, IN
HO CASE SHALL SPUTTING OF WOOD BE PERMITYED.

26 GA X 1-1/2" GALY. STEEL STRAP WITH (6) 14 GA X 7/16™ X
1° STAPLES FACH END. 15 GA STAPLES MAY BE USED IF

QUANTITY IS {NCREASED TO (7) STAPLES.

TS

DESIGN SPACE, INC.

81 HARVEY WKERS RD., DOUGLAS, GA. 3533
QHCH COUNTY HD. PARY, HOMTRWUIE, GA 31834

SOUTHLAND MODULAR

1110 HO. PARK RD.
UCRAE, GA, 31035

e Gin NGRS oo P

ooz s e ™

CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: T

LABELS: NC. KAG.
SHEET

OSl 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY {A-2} 10 OF 15

PLUMBING RISERS AND KAG. NO. :

LCOLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND 03220709




SIE FLOOR PLAN FOR
ACTUAL CVERHANG
LENGTH (6° MAX)

ROTE: =g

ACTUAL TRUSS
IS FLAT
{HOT SLOPED),

104 HAILS © 6 0.C.

RODF SHEATHENG o6 SYP 2 CVETSLANG FRALNG 46 1716 4=~
; B0 ALL SHEATHNG OONTMHUCUS L 44 7/16° TRUSSES © 16"
TO ROOF SEATMC AND FASTEN YO OR 24" 0.C. MMl
1 gm&uwmm r—16 3/16% —= —>16 3/16° — —\
HORH AT 24 2x4 SYP
m——m / Ml / | ¥ X CONTINUOUS
RIS (T1R) — . TRUSS BLOCKING
— |~ (2)-15 6A X TAE X 2-1/7" SINLLS AT 47’ Bc. BRACING
|~ ]
. . ' B —
g / | 23 5P FRAENG AT 26 06 AL ' , ‘ INTO TOP PLATE
1 - .
EY %o
> R/A \_ S/A x >
F SE] (315 G X TAS X 2-1/2° STARES EMH B « 1 ) GASHET ©
E ” ~ puCT AzoURD DUCT ~
, — T_\ - B —
(=< [ o e eI I l 3/8"x4' WIDE PLYWOOD FAS -84 NALS ENDWALL
LEWGTH TN 10 TRUSSES & BLOCKING w/ Bq N 06" 0C
€ i B S : o 8" 0.C. ENTIRE WDTH OF MODULE
B0 WAl ——smemame | o .
o ¥ PLYWOOD GRAIN PARALLEL T0 TRUSSES
} W/ 2x3 SYP BLOCKING OR TRUSS
' BOTIOM CHORD AT ALL SEAMS
DEGK PAR
. I K SECTION_A—A
SECTION 0-0 (o, EAcH BioWALL)
—NTS— , . ;
| \-FASTEN CURB mTuo GQW;MST BELOW mn (5)
P15 X 3° P GF WOOD SCREWS .
d  BONDING WASHERS (BY ITW BUILDEX) EACH 10d NALS @ 6° 0.C. RIDGE BEAM
3 3 X - SIDE OF CURB (20 SCREWS TOTAL). INTO RIDGE BEAM
T 204 SYP BLOCKING
| & APPROVED TRUSS ! GASKET AROUND TRUSSES HOT SHOWN BETWEEN TRUSSES
(] l- OUTER EDGE " ROOF CURB
1 AT, CPRECURBOOSAGD
.. .NOTES: -
11 1. ROOF CURP 1S MADE OF 16 GA. STEEL
7 INSULATED PANELS: 1 INGH THICK FIBERGLASS 1 LB, DENSITY. 8d NALLS 6" O.C.
L1 3. SEE WANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE DETAILS. -
i 3/8° PLYWOOD
| HVYAC ROOF CURB
' ' PLAN VIEW DETAIL SECTION B-B
il SCALE: 3/4" = 1'=07 (TYP. AT RIDGE BEAM)
SIDE WALL: |
|
i 37
1 I Tt | 2-248 SYPF2 104 HAILS 6" 0.C. INTO TOP PLATE
-~ ROOF BLOCKGHG 2x4 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES
| LT TRUSSES HOT SHOWN
£ WALY / d L/
yd - \
I 3/8° PLYWOOD
s ] Bd NARS 6" O.C.
) 4 SYP EDGE EXTENOING “ -
?fs'r mﬁﬁﬂf} rens , / \ / APR 23 7001 SIDEWALL OR MARRIAGE WALL
= -
PLAN VIEW CorALE FRLBLOCONG AT EAGH MATE LY. R/A S/A REMIEWED BY: 8, FRANCIE
FREMOCING SHALL B€ AT LEAST OFE LAYER DUCT DUCT
FASYEN x4 SYP g2 TO VERTICAL S rs fL SECTION B—B
B WIH ()15 GA % 7/16" % 2 1/Z° yas /S N\ (TYP. EACH SIDEWALL & MARRIAGE WALL)
(s 7 = . /. N
E') — — r— e —
E:a TRIPLE ROOF TRPLE ROOF
TRUSSES DOUBLE RDOF ™
117 Twussss
] } 4 4| ¥
Lﬁﬂ-_, _09 2-2x8 SYPJ2
. p= ROOF BLOCKING
SIDE VIEW et N ‘
ROTE: .
I 24 SIP f2 OVERNANG FRAUNG MAY BE TURHED FLAT AND FASTENED TO TRUSS mlgfﬂgaﬂnsi?ﬁg&s E:‘Sm SOUTHiﬂDr,&ISDULAR
mmo ugllgxnléa:s OFWTRUWS ﬁS PROVDED MAXIMUM SPACIHG BETWEEN CUNCH COUNTY HD. PARK, HOMIRVILLE, GA. 31834 McRAE, GA 31055.
B G A 1 JCTEASED PROVOED THE TRBUTARY SPan | KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E
I A 1_AF Y E.
e B 10 ks N A ROOF ANGLE OF LESS THAH 7 , 1'~4 -4 DATE: 03/26/2007 !

NOTES:
1. DOUBLE BLOCKING MAY BE INSTALLED BUND AND TOE NALED WTH 10d

APR 2 O 2007

CONSULTING ENGINEER

12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL

X 1-172" NAILS EACH END OF EACH MEMBER, 7 SCALE @ ~NTS- MORGANTON, GA 30560
/"' CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: BY:
: LABELS: HC. KAG.
END WALL/SIDE WALL OVERHANG DETAIL HVAC ROOF FRAMING pops
—NTS— PLAN _““E“_’ DETA'}- DS 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY {A-2) .
SOALE: 3/47 = =0 HVAC_ROOF FRAMING, ROOF CURB, kaswo, ] OF U
AND ROOF OVERHANG DETAILS 03220705




ZLONGTE 01/19/08

ONME (1) FRAME TEDOWN —

WTH GROUND ANCHOR
BELOW EACH STFEL BEAM,
EACH END OF BUILDING (TYP.)

MATELIRE

SIDEWALL

|

—_—

PLAN VIEW

NOTE: DOUBLE WIDE BUILDING IS SHOWN BUT DETAIL IS APPLICABLE
TO ALL BUILDING SIZES REGARDLESS OF NUMBER OF MODULES.

STEEL CHASSIS

BEAMS

' P LONGITUDINAL TIEDOWN STRAP AND
GROUND ANCHOR MAY BE ORIENTED

z
I

1
/ T
LOCATE ELIXER BP35 OR ——/

BP35S STEEL ANCHOR ON

96”7 MAX.

EACH BEAM 96" MAX FROM
END OF FLOOR.

AL S SHALL BE PROTECTED

0.30 DUNCES OF ZINC COATIMG PER

10* MAXIMUM FROM STEEL BEAM AS
SHOWN—RISTALL ONE RADIUS CUP

FOR ANGLES UP TO 5° AND TWO RADIUS
CLIPS FOR ANGLES 5° TO 10° (TYPICAL)

LONG. TIEDOWN
AHCHOR
RADIUS
cup

TIEDOWN RADIUS CLIP

14/2°

—

f
Ny
.

N\

INSTALLER TO FABRICATE RADIUS CUP BY PLACING

) TO THE CONFIGURATION SHOWM.

TYP. CHASSIS BEAM

1

MIN. 17 LONG 1/8" FY
WELD EACH SIDE OF
BOTTOM FLANGE

HOTE: -

VELD - .10 e
WITH EXTERIOR GRADE ZINC RICH < o e
PART PROVIOING NOT LESS THAN i

SQUARE FOOT OF SURFACE AREA.

L0351 1/4° TEDOWN ~———
STRAP, / N

(STD TIEDOWN STRAP
RATED FOR 3150§
ALLOWABLE LOAD)

25’—-:%'

|—— LONGITUDINAL TIEDOWN

STEEL CHASSIS
BEAMS ANCHOR,
{SEE DETAIL "A")

LA

[

L1,

—— STAMDARD CHASSIS
PIER
(LOCATION MAY VARY)

SECTION 7-7

GROUND ANCHOR

EUXER BP35 ANCHOR
OR BP35S ANCHOR *

DETAIL A

* B UEU OF THE ELXER ANCHOR SPECIRIED ADOVE, "LONGITUDIMAL
FRAME BEAN CLAMPS™ BY TiE DOWH ENGINEERING, MO, MAY SE USED,
¥ USED, THEY SHALL BE FABRCATED AND RESTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WIH TEST REPORT 99-MHO3~TDE BY K2 ENGINEERING, NG, WHEN

USED, TWO GROUND ANCHORS AMO TIE DOWH STRAPS ARE RE

FACH CLAMP LOCATIONS. OHE SHALL BE INSTALLED OH EACH
GDE OF THE |-BEAM AT EACH CLAMP LOCATION. EACH STRAP SHALL
BE OFF SET 10° FROM THE DIRECTION PARALLEL YO THE I-BEAN AS

SHOWH It THE PLAN VIEW ON THIS PAGE.

STRAIGHT 3" LENGTH OF 1 1/4"x035" TIEDOWN STRAP
IN ANCHOR SLOT AND MANUALLY BENDING THE STRAP

BOTTOM FLANGE OF

BEND AMCHOR LEG TO
45T ANGLE FROM
FLANGE AFTER WELD

1/87 FILLET WELD
ENTIRE WDTH OF
FLANGE

DESIGN SPACE, INC.

91 HARVEY YKXERS RD, DOUGLAS, GA 31533
CUHCH COUNTY 0. PARY, HOWMERYLLE, GA 31034

SOUTHLAND MODULAR

1110 PO, PARK RD,
MoRAE, OA 31053

DATE: 03/26/2007

SCAMLE : —NTS-

KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
MORGANTON, GA 30560

CODES: SEE SUNMMARY

REVISIONS:

Br:

LABELS: NC. KAG.
SHEET
DS 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY {A-2) 12 OF 15

FOUNDATION LONGITUDINAL TE~DOWN DETAILS

KAG. NO,
032207031




FQUNDATION NOTES:;

t. THIS FOURDATION PLAN {S PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE AS A TYPICAL STANDARD.
ACTUAL FOUNDATION CONDITIONS MUST BE EVALUATED FOR APPLICABIUTY IF THIS
PLAN IS TO BE USED. ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLANS MAY BE DESIGNED BY
OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE JURISDICTION HAVING
AUTHORITY. IF FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED Y OTHERS, THE ENGINEER OF
THE BUILDING PLANS SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE OR UABLE FOR THE
FOUNDATION DESIGN AND THE CONSEQUENTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE
SUPERSTRUCTURE'S STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS RELATED THERETO.

2, ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AHD INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WTH ALL APPUCABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

3. TE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1-1/4" X 035" TYPE-1, FINISH B, GRADE | ZINC
COATED STEEL STRAPPING CERTIFIED BY A REGISTERED EMGINEER OR ARCHITECT AS
CONFORMING WITH ASTM 03953-95, TIE DOWM STRAPS AND CONNECTING
HARDWARE SHALL HAVE 3150 MiNIMUM WORKING CAPACITY.

4. EACH GROUND ANCHOR SHAIL HAVE A WORKING CAPACITY NO LESS THAM THE
SUM_Of THE REQUIRED WORKING CAPAGITIES OF ALL TIE DOWN STRAPS CONNECTED
TO THE GROUND ANCHOR, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN OF GROUND ANCHOR, INCLUDING SHAFT

" LENGTH, NUMBER AND DIAMETER OF HELIXES, ETC, 10 BE AS SPECIAED BY THE
GROUND ANCHOR MANUFACTURER FOR THE ACTUAL SOIL TYPE ENCOUNTERED, IF
THE HOLDING OR PULLOUT CAPACITIES OF GROUND ANCHORS ARE BELOW THE
ASSUMED DESIGN VALUES, THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER MUST BE CONSULTED FOR AN
ALTERNATED ANCHORAGE DESIGN,

" 5. EXCAVATE AN ADDITIONAL t TO 2 INCHES AT BOTTOM AND SIDES OF ALL
FOOTINGS THAT ARE POURED DIRECTLY AGAINST EARTH,

6. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 8™ X B" X 16" STANDARD WEIGHT
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS CONFORMING TO ASTM C90 HAVING A COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH fm' = 2000 PSI MINIMUM, MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE LAIG IN TYPE M
OR S MORTAR OR COVERED WATH SURFACE BOHDING CEMENT COMPLYING WATH ASTM
CB37 AND APPUED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WiTH THE CEMEMT MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS, WITH THE BOTTOM COARSE LAID 1N TYPE M OR S MORTAR.
EEE:}‘I:{AI;ORCDAEHY BARS AND PHER FCOTINGS SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE PIER

LS.

7. CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT (150 PCF) WTH A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE 'STRENGTH 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. g ;

B. ALL REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM A615, GRADE 60,
REINFORCEMENY BARS SHALL BE UNCOATED DEFORMED BARS (NO EPOXY).
REINFORCEMENT BARS SHALL BE FQUALLY SPACED AMD PLACED WATH 3"
CLEARANCE FROM BOTICM AND SIDES OF THE FOOTING. AT SPLICES LAP ALL §4
BARS 24 INCHES MINIMUM AND LAP ALL 5 BARS 30 INCHES MINIMUM. OFF SET
ALL SPUCES 30 INCHES MINIMUM,

9. ALL PIERS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH A 4" SOLID CONCRETE OR MASONRY CAP,
FULL LENGTH OF PIER. PIERS SHALL PROVIDE A TRUE AND EVEN BEARING SURFACE.

10. THE CENTERLINE OF EACH PIER SHALL BE LOCATED DIRECTLY BELOW THE
I-BEAM CENTERUNE WITH 1 INCH MAXIMUM TOLERANCE,

1t SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS ASSUMED. IF THE ACTUAL
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 2000 PSF, THE ENGINEFR MUST BE
CONSULTED FOR REQUIRED ALTERNATE FOUNDATION DESIGH. . FOOTINGS SHALL BE
PLACED ON NON—-EXPANSIVE SOILS OMLY.

12. WHEN CONTINUCUS PERMETER SUPPORT IS NOT PROMVIDED, INSTALL A TYPICAL
i~BEAM TYPE PIER ON EACH SIDE OF ALl EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS.
{MAHUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION ONLY~ OPTIONAL WHEN NOT SHOWN) SELIGHT
ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED TO INSURE OPERABILUTY AFTER INSTALLATION OF
BUILDING IS COMPLETE.

13, THE AREA UNDER !';O'DTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION,

STUMPS,. ROOTS, AND FOREIGN MATERIALS REMOVED PRIOR TO THEIR CONSTRUCTION.

14. THE PERIMETER GRADE SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING TO
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE. THE GRADE OF THE GROUND UNDER THE BULDING
SHALL NOT BE LOWER THAN THE LOWEST SURROUNDING FINISHED LOT AREA GRADE
IN OR%%R TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION AND STANDING OF WATER UNDER THE
BUILDING.

15. AtL STAIRS, RAMPS, DECKS AND OTHER SITE WORK NOT SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWMINGS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO THE APPRGVAL OF THE
JRISICTION HAVING AUTHORITY.

16, TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED {N ACCORDANCE WTH THE
'APPLICABLE CODES WHEN REQUIRED BY SUCH CODES.

17, FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (IF PROVIDED) IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS. ENCLOSURE
MUST HAVE A MINIMUM NET VENT AREA OF VENTILATION GPENINGS OF NOT LESS
THAN 1| SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET OF CRAYA SPACE AREA.
LOCATE OPENINGS TO PROVIDE CROSS YENTILATION OF EMTIRE CRAWL SPACE.
INSTALL AN 18" X 24" MINIMUM OPENING FOR CRAWL SPACE ACCESS.

18. THE FOUKDATION DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. AN INCREASE IN MODULE
WIDTH SHOULD BE EXPECTED DUE TO MOGULE EXPANSION, SETTING TOLERANCES,
ETC. THE FOUNDATION CONTRACTOR SHOULD CONSULT WITH THE MANUFACTURER
OF THE MODULES PRIOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNOATION TO DETERMINE THE
AMOUNT OF INCREASED WIDTH TO BE ADDED TO THE NOMINAL DIMENSIONS SHOWM
ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN,

FRAME TIE-DOWN STRAP (REQUIRED ALONG
AL EXTERIOR §~BEAMS) ————

EXTERIOR SOE WALL

30" DIAMETER X 127 DEXF
COHCRETE FOQTHG

[ waspup [\ <~ \H
1. - — em _E.[ e T DOW STRAP' WAY 2E 1010 [ — ( DID \ [ }—teme
213 / / WATE UNE z = - \L][_]/ PER DD/ | im
L g 2 3 ! FRAKE TIE=DOWN STRAP & GROUND ~—— l—j \ .
/ \ ’ £ O CEHTER SPACIHG CHART * P vEw oo gt secTon
\ - — 4 s i WHD SPEED | WTHIN 14' OF END WALLS ** | ELSCWERE
THADE o 130 MPH 3-4" 54"
/ — 120 MPH £-0° 6'-6" PIER TYPE A PIER TYPE B
\ S % 110 MPH 5'—0" 8'-0"
(L r_a" 9'—8"
c S FOOTIHGS MUST EXTEND 13?) :’:}z g._,;. Vo
g BELOW FROST LWE
b 18" DEEP
L. C SECTION B-B RS RSE 12 0 T BB o X Sl cn I e X 1 e BT
e AT 7 Do SECTION A=A e T eusr ST/ LoOKDON FRON
LIHE COLUMNS. ' EACH END WALL HOT EXCEED 1/2 OF — [
THIS DINENSION. =~ | ~
/ \ Jo—18"m10"
{EE\[ iz | 0o -
MATE LNE T DO“N| \ D / ~ /
: ' ::A:m Tt o EoUAL P Y ' PLAK VW SEGTON
= CEHTERUKE OF FIER TO FAGE OF COLUMN: PIER TYPE C PIER TYPE D
LiomAE MATING Al ! £ 127 MAX. FOR 2 X 6 R JOISTS,
e / 1 14.5'mroﬂ]2xamomcaz RIM JOISTS.
() 5/18" x 3° gt | <.
R il 1 - ' FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS
T 40" DUAMETER X 207 DEEP
_/ B g"& MODULE PIER O STEEL BEAM CONCRETE FOOTHG .
GRADE LINE —r 1 N , . WIDTH MODULE EDGE SPACHG
£ ] 45090 ® ® .
' o I / 95-1/2" / \
13'-8" 34-1/4" - | T
IV R TV I— —— —— J { [_m—] I PR
SECTION X X \—msrm GROUND ANCHORS PRIOR TO POURING D R SPACNG DID /
FOOTING WHEN ANCHOR LOCATIONS FALL WTHN SOIL BEARING AU \
d, PERIMETER OF FOOTING. CAPACITY (PSF) ~
FLAN VW SECHON
MATE LINE TIE DOWN STRAP DETAIL 2000 4'-10" PIER TYPE E
3000 7'-9"
MATE LINE TIE DOWN STRAP REQUIREMENTS ¢ oo
ANGLE FROM ORADE TO STRAP AS SHOWH BELOW s 00" [NOTE: MAXMI STRAR SPAGNG FOR MNGLES BETWEEN
MAXARM TIE DOWH STRAP SPAGHG (EACH MODUWLE) | 2v'-5" | 30'-2 L
HOTES:
1, SEE-"MATE UNE TIE DOWN STRAP DETAL" FOR CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS. ROUMD
2 MATE UNE TE DOWN ARE REQUSRED ON EACH MODULE ALONG EACH MATE LINE.
S BATEUE T Dol STRAPS REGURED AT COLRN LOCATIONG CoUNT JOWADS T STRAS SPAGHG. REQURENENTS o icsion
SPECFIED ABOYE. -
” )
MATE LINE PIER REQUIREMENTS Q
PR RUNBER OF MATE LIME
e /N |k bt | P e | ot St )
1 3000 PSF A 1 SECTION C—C
3000 PSF A 1
2 2000 PSF g8 1
L A ! DESIGN SPACE, INC. |SOUTHLAND MODULAR
2000 P D 1 91 HARVEY VIOQGERS R, DOUGLAS, GA. 31533 110 MO, PARX FD.
3 3000 PSP B8 1 CUNGH COUNTY D, PARK, HOMERWLLE, GA. 31634 MoRAL GA. 31085
2000 PSF 1 KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E.
4 3000 PSF g i DATE: 03/26/2007 _ | CONSULTING ENGINEER
T — - souc | LR NI S
5 3000 PSE A 0 APR 2 0 CODES: SEE SUMMARY | REVISIONS: BY:
2000 P& A 0 / e KAG.
6 3000 PSF A 0 SHEET
2000 PSF. 0Si 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY (A—2) i3 OF 15
KAG. NO. g
== FOUNDATION NOTES & DETAILS |gxzzo70m




HITCH END

-0
, REFERENCE FOINT
MARTRIAGE LINE

MARRIAGE LINE
T N

/ PN - | HITCH_END
. (=) NS | ®
"] 1

700"

REWE)

3’8"

NOTE:

THIS FOURDATION PLAN IS PROVICED FOR REFERENCE AS A
TYPICAL STARDARD, ACTUAL FOURDATION CONDITIONS MUST
BE EVALUATED FOR APPLICABILITY i THIS PLAM {S TO BE
USED, ALTERNATE FOUNDATION PLANS MAY BE ODESIGNED BY
@ OTHERS M ACCORDANCE WTH THE REQUIRIMENTS OF THE
JURISDICTION HAMNG AUTHORITY, K FOUNDATION PLANS ARf]

DESIGN SPACE, INC.

1 HARYEY ViICXIRS RD, DOUGLAS, GA. 31533
CLBCH COUNTY O, PARK, HOMERVELE, GA. 31834

KENNETH A. GODFREY, P.E
CONSULTING ENGINEER
12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL

SOUTHLAND MODULAR

1130 HO, PARK RD.
McRAE, GA, 31055

DATE: 03/26/2007

AR

SCALE : —NTS- MORGANTON, GA 30550
/ CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: =
T LABELS: NC. KAG.
SHEET
DSt 17078 AJ/E ASSEMBLY {A-2) 14 OF 1t
FOUNDATION PLAN g;géof;g-s




2x LATERAL BRACING INSTALLED PER

PLYWOOD RIDGE BEAM
- . . = OPTION: 2% BLOCKING
174" W C:.l'i——" 43 / IHSTALL 2¢3 SYPJS WIN. RAX, w/ PLYWOOO ‘ »  TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS 7/16" 0.5.5., RATED SHEATHING, MRSWUM EXP.~1, 24/18. ' .
: - + FULERS ¥ NEEDED, EACH SIDE, AY ROOF ) MAY BE USED B UEU OF 1/2° PLYROOD, -
- - 4 - PEAK FASTENED TO EACH TRUSS w/(2} 164 . TRUSSES © 24" G.C. ML OTHER SPECIFICATIONS SHALL REMMN URCRANGED.
1 - 32,757 ~ J ]24' HALS WTH 2° MINIMUM PENETRATION HTO EXCEPT TRUSSES LOCATED .
TRUSS, OR EQUAL, WHERE ROOF RIDGEX WITHIN 6 FEET OF END WALLS ROOF COVERING OVER 1/2" PLYWOOD, RATED
| 70'-0" l . BEAM DOES NOT EXTERD TO TCP OF ROOF, SHALL BE © 16" 0.C, SHEATHENG, MININUM EXP.—1, 24/0 — SEE ROOF
=0 N MODULES A, D AND E. SHEATHING DETAIL P .

TAPER RAIL WHEM SPACE IS LESS THAN 2 1/2°
ABOVE BEAM. ALSO INSTALL RAIL AT BOTTOM
OF TRUSSES OVER MATE LINE WALL WHERE

RIDGE BEAM 15 MOY REQUSRED.
\ s54'-8°

' * !
SEE MECHANICAL NOTES AND FLOOR PLAN FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TOQ EACH TRUSS
FOR CEIUNG DUCT SPECIFICATIONS W/ NO LESS THAN (8) 15 GA. STAPLES
W/ 1" PENETRATION INTO TRUSS KING POST
OR EQUIVALENT FASTENING.

ROOF PROFILE
HTS.

(HEIGHT VARIES — SEE ROOF PROFILE)
ROOF TRUSS DESIGH LOADS:

APPROVED TRUSS DESIGN:
GROUND SHOW LOAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD
DEAD 10AD 6 PSF TOP CHORD TRUSS WFG. UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS

DEAD LOAD 6 PSF BOTIOM CHORD ———— TRUSS 6WS. NO. FOS3106 L

i
6" OVERHANG —OVERHAHG HOT SHOWM-
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 21 OF 24
INSTALL 2X3 SYPF3 SN, VERTICAL MEMBER FOR

(]
! SIDEWALL  °
STAGGER JOINTS 487 0C.

FROM SIDE TO SIDE © 16" 0.C. MAXIMUM.
LAG ‘SCREWS, MUST PENETRATE 1.75 MINIMUM
INTO ADJACENT MODULE RIDGE BEAM, 2X RAIL OR TRUSS.

SITE INSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERED /

SUPPORT OR SHEATHING & FINISH MATERIALS.
FASTEN VERTICAL TO SIDE OF TOP & BOT. CHORD
OVERHANG WITH (3) 0.131°% X 3 HALS EACH.

BOUNDARY

ROOF

ADD 2X4 SYPJ2 DWGONAL BRACING FROM TRUSS ROOF SHEATHING DETAIL
RIM MEMBER 2X4 SYPJ2 MINIMUM (TOP & RUNHNNHIE A TEASBIATH RN TOP CHORD Tf:a ADIACENT TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
BOTTOM). TOP RALL SPUICE REQUIRED TENSION - \ R-11 INSULATION N EVERY BAY AT EXTEROR SDE WALLS, ROOF SHEATHING SHMALL BE BLOCKED WiTH
CAPACITY IS 3500f. SEE APPROVED PACKAGE = FASTERED H FASTEN EACH END OF BRACE WITH (4) 0.1627# 2X NOMINAL LUMBER OF THE SAME SPECIE
FOR RAML TO TRUSS FASTENING REQUIREMENTS: R= 10 INSLKATION PLACE (TP} TOE HALS WITH 1 1/2” PENETRATION INTO TRUSS | AND GRADE AS TRUSS TOP CHORD FOR A
- ON RETTING OR t TOP CHORD AND INTO WALL TOP PLATE. POSIION DISTANCE OF _0Q'—0" FROM EACH ENDWALL WiTH
i . A | FANIELING STRIPS EVERY OTHER BRAGE IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS. ROOF BOUNDARIES MAILED AT_B"_ 0.C., AND
SEE APPROVED PACKAGE FOR CEUNG . §12 X 4 1/2" WODD SCREWS FROM EACH TRUSS T0 | OTHER BLOCKED EDGES NAILED AT 6° 0C.
TO WALL FASTENING REQUIREMENTS g | y ’ TOP PLATE AT EXTERIOR SIDE WALLS, SEE STATE AND UNBLOCKED EDSES AT 6 0.C.
. k= b : PACKAGE FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. HAIL FIELD LOCATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

3-1/2" 0.C. 1N AREAS WITHIN 4" OF BUILDING
CORNERS, 6° 0.C. AT ALL OTHER LOCATIONS
WITHIN 4" OF EXTERIOR EDGES OF BURDING,
10* 0.C. ELSEWHERE.

ALL NAILS SHALL BE 8d COMMON NAILS,

COHNECT EAGH TRUSS WITH SIMPSON H10
HURRICAHE TIE FASTENED WITH 84 x 1-1/2"
NAILS, & INTO TRUSS, & 8 INTO TOP PLATE;
AND INSTALL 26 GA. x% 1-1/2° STEEL STRAP
FROM TOP PLATE TO WALL STUD AT 16” 0.C.
FASTENED WITH (6) 14 GA- x 1" STAPLES PER
STRAP END (TYPICAL SIDEWALLS)

—

i
' —/ DOVBLE TP PLATE 2ib—— ' ' /XTETIoR WALL STRUGTURAL BRAGING
CEILING BHTERIOR FRILSH . syPj2. \——— 25 GA x 1-1/2" STEEL srw/ FROM / | BRACING WSTALLATION: .
TRUSS TO WALL STUD AND/OR FROM 24 BLOCKING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEN
RIDGE BEAM O WALL STUD © 16° 0.C. TONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP 7O BOTTOM
Y/ (8 1" STAPLES PER . PLATE W/ ALL SHEATHING EDGES EXTENDING

DOUBLE TOP PLATE 2x4 SYP#2. Y 14 GA
EXTERD INTERIOR FINISH X 3/4° WINIMUM OVER 2° NOMINAL LUMBER
: STRAP END PLUS STRAPS © OPENING
'/f . COLUMNS PER FLOOR PLAN ¢ OF THE SAME SIZE AND GRADE AS EXTERIOR WALL
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
MATE UNE WALL LOCATIONS

T0 TOP PLATE (TYP.).
FRAMING.
CRIPPLE STUDS 2x4 SYP§2 @ 167 0 (IYPICAL EACH WATE LINE WALL, BRACING MATERGAL:
{IF APPLICABLE) AN

2x HEADER PER APPROVED
STRUCTURAL PACKAGE

" USE THE SAME STRUCTURAL BRACING WATERWL AND

EXTERIOR WALL STUDS FASTENING METHOD AS SPECIFIED FOR ENOWALLS,

1AL EACH MATE UNE WALL) 4
2x4 SYP§2 @ 16" O.C.

ALL INTERICR FINISH

DINALLS:
BRACING IHSTALLATION: .
STRUCTURAL

B'—0" MIN. (CEIUNG FINISH)

N TYPICAL WINDOW, " URLESS OTHERWISE SHEATIING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS
L, e sreon on ruvs —) | TR B g 9,50 L
) N : TOP OF RM
SILL PLATE 2x4 SYP#2 g @© ';:IES‘?*;’#EZW:U; s‘e’"éﬁg BY 2° NOWRHAL mu;tlmi OF THE SAME
CRIPPLE STUDS 2x4 SYP$2 O 16 0.C: - l y B”‘%‘“ﬁ% > Mo, E:p 1, P2, EXT
o 3/8" RA SHEATHING, L1, =2y o
38 oo SumLna, S NSRS G 1
L e D A 0% ROUT OFF EXCESS 26 GA x 1-1/2" STEEL STRAPS FROM WALL STUD = 0.c. N THE FiELD, -
MEMMWFWEWEERAS"D APPROVED FLOOR SHEATHING 10 JOIST © 16° 0.C. W/ (6) 14 GA x 1° STAPLES =
' e ' fo e o s e e T g o
NS PER FLOOR | =
BOTIOM PLATE 2x4 SYP3 @ (P | (FPICAL EAGH MATE LINE WALL) =
A i R~ 11 INSULATION s
26 GA x 1—1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM . T & G JOINT BOTTOM PLATE 2x4 SYPES 3
WALL STUD TO FLOOR JOIST © OPENING I
STUDS AND 167 OC. W/ (6) 14 GA x Ny
APLES PER STRAP END
AL i
(TYPICAL SIDEWALLS & ENDWALLS) 000900, | |, 0e00000 - Qaaa0nq, | f | L_.0000000,
INSTALL (1) 5/167x 3" LMG SCREW WITH - ™ _ f
FLANGE CLIP FROM I-BEAM TO EACH FLOOR ' < v} I
e THRO!
TOP FLANGE INTO RM JOIST, (P} : CONCRETE/MASONRY SITE INSTALL 3/87 UG N\ 1-BEAR — M12x11.8 (TYPICAL) RIM JOIST 208 SYPH2
. MASO SCREWS STAGGERED FROM .
OUTRIGGER AND CROSSMEMBER INSTALLED 1N : caP (TYP{ SIDE TO SIDE © 48" OC. FLOOR JOISTS 28 SYP§Z © 167 06
ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED STATE PACKAGE APICAL _BER MAXIUUM, LAG SCREWS
- MUST PENETRATE 1.75°
PIER MINBUM INTO ADJACENT
MODULE RiM JOIST

GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES:

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIED, ALL STEEL MUST COMPLY W/ ASTM A36,
YIELD STRENGTH = 36 K&,

o s x

IMSTALL BEARING BLOCK BETWEEN FLOOR JOISTS

RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION:

UNDER ALL COLUMMS HAVING A TRIBUTARY LOAD
DISTANCE OF GREATER THAR 12 FEET MEASURED
ALONG WATE LINE. BEARING BLOCK SHALL BE

THE SAME SIZE, SPECIE & GRADE AS Ril JOIST.

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL:

ROOF — 45 ML BLACK RUBBER ROOF COVERING (EPDM) INSTALLED OVER

AL LAG SCREWS MUST COMPLY W/ ANSE/ ASWE B18.2.1.
QRIENTATIONS, AND SPECIICATIONS,

Eal ok o

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER AND TIE-DOWN STRAPPING TIONS,
WHERE 17 STAPLES ARE SPECIFIED THIS SHALL MEAN 1* PENETRATION INTO

= 60 KS MIHIMUM,

HOLDING MEMBER.

DESIGN SPACE, INC.
91 HARVEY VICKERS R, DDUGLAS, GA. 31533
CUNCH COUNTY IND. PARK, HOWFRVLLE, GA. 31634

& LAYERS 3/4° 24" PLYWOOD, RATED SHEATHING, EXP.—1, STRUCT.—1 ¥/5 LAYER 4 1/4° DENSE DECK PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIAICATIONS.
x A , EXP.—, ~1, 5 PLY/5 , 48/2 ,
EACH HALF CONTIHUQUS ENTIRE LENGTH OF BUILDING. / SOUTHLAND MODULAR

1110 IO, PARK RD.
McRAE, GA 31055

INTERIOR FIiNISH MATERIAL:

WALL — 5/167 HARDIPANEL®
» MAY BE USED AS A BRACING MATERWAL ON EXTERIOR WALLS,

HOTES: CELING ~ T-GRID CEILING INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL SIOING PER INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS GMEN FOR
. EXCEPT — CORRIDOR/FOYER TO HAYE ONE HOUR RATING. SEE ONE 3/8 INCH APA RATED SIBING EXTERIOR AND FASTEN WITH 64 x 2" NALS, DATE: 03/26/2007 KENNETH A GODFREY, P.L,
1. PLYWOOD FACE GRAM MUST BE PARALLEL 7O THE RIDGE BEAM SPAN. HOUR PENETRATION ROTES AND DETALS ON SHEET 3 OF 15. 4 oc. & 4° 0.C. RELD. CONSULTING ENGINEER
2. AL PLYWOOD BUTT JOINTS MUST BE STAGGERED 24" MRNINUM. 12132 RUSTIC BARN TRAIL
3. ALL RIDGE BEAM PLYWOOD LAM/RATIONS MUST BE THE SAME DEFTH, THICKNESS, AND GRADE ’ GENERAL FINISH NOTES: SCALE : —NTS—
OF PLYWOOD. HO LUMBER OR PLYWOOD FLANGES ARE PERMIITED. WML — CORRIDOR/FOYER TO HAVE ONE HOUR RATING. SEE ONE HOUR 1. ALL ROOFING AND SIOING WATERIALS SHALL DE WSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WTH MORGANTON, CA 30560
4. PLYWOOD NUST BE MARUFACTURED Bi ACCORDANCE W/ PS [-95. HOUR PENETRATION NOTES AND DETALS ON SHEET 3 OF 15. THE PRODUCTS MARUFACYURER'S INSTALLATION BNSTRUCTIONS. CODES: SEE SUMMARY | REWSIONS: |Y:
§. PLYWOOD LAMINATIONS IH EACH RALF OF THE UNITS MUST BE GLUE NAILED TO ADJACENT ELSEWHERE — 1/2 INCH MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD (VINML COVERED) 2. ROOFING AND SHXNG MATERIALS AND THEIR FASTEHINGS SHALL BE DESIGHED AND g
LAYERS [N ACCORDANCE W/ PDS SUPPLEWENT #5, W/ AN ADHESNE COMPLYING W/ ASTW AND FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELING QVER 1/2 INCH MINIMUM INSTALLED SO AS TO RESIST THE COMPONENT WND LOAD SHOWM OH THE COVER SHEET. LADELS: NC. KAG.
5 02559, OR CAZ5=4. GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL RESTROOM(S). 3.ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL MEET GLASS C OR BETTER REQUIREWENTS.
= 6. PLYROOD WUST HOT BE TREATED W/ A FIRE RETARDANT PROCESS. 4 WALL FINISH SHALL BE RSTALLED OVER APPROVED MOISTURE PROTECTIOH ARO M
7. MOISTURE CONTENT MUST BE LESS THAN 15X, BRACING MATERIAL. Y
8. BEAMS SUPPORTED BY ENDWALL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS GVER COLUMNS TO FLOOR — BLOCK TILE OR LINOLEUM IN BATHROOM AND OTHER WET AREAS. 5. MOISTURE PROTECTION BEMIND WALL COVERING SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY EXTERIOR 091 17078 A/E ASSEMBLY (A-2)
§ EXTERIOR FACE OF ENDWALL. CARPET, BLOGK TILE, OR UNOLEUM INSTALLED IN ALL OTHER AREAS, WALL FIOSH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, BUT NOT LESS THAM OHE LAYER OF 18 OF 15
gm- (boﬂ x 207 SPT§3 l[t!t)'t;E Bgél Fﬁe&m&c mm omiT m"” oot.uuﬂs.w'I}HE-‘l FLOOR COVERING MAY BE SITE INSTALLED BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT, COMPLYING WATH ASTM nzia" g Rﬁagz 51!1 \Euér. Arm:ggi) wlg KAG. NO
CIRED FLOOR PLAN; FASTEN FFENER RIDGE BEAM OCAL ISDICTION MUTHORITY. SUCH MRHER AS A CONTIHUOUS — ARRIER 2070
2 100% GLUE COVERAGE AND (6) 16 GA. x 2—1/2° STAPLES, O THE LOCAL JUR HAVING e EATIROR WALL e e CROSS SECTION 032207051




Kenneth A. Godfrey, P.E.
Consulting Engineer
12132 Rustic Bam Trail
Morganlion, GA 30560

Heat Loss & Gain Analysis
| for
Design Space, Inc,
Douglas, GA 31533

Page 1o 2

Date 474272007
D351 17078 AVE
KAGE Q3220705

Reference: ACCA Manual H Fourdh Edition

Variabies:

Building destination: Raleigh, HC
Quiside summer DB (degree F.): 05:= %4
Inside summer DB {degree F.). S:=18
Quiside winle: DB (degree F.): OwW:= 18
Inside winler DB (degree £.): W= 68
Dasign grains at 50% RH; DG := 40
Daily range {Degree ¥.): DR:= 20
Summer atlic deg. F. increase; ATi=0

Glass area (SF). Gross wall area (SF):

Occupani content:

Quiside air CFI from HVAG:
Heat recaovery reduction:

No. of exterior doors:

Winter CFM/door:

Summer CFMIdoor:  ©

Wall height in leel:
Incandescent ighling (watts):

Fluorescent lighting (watts):
(Do not include batasl load)

OC:= 39
04 = 1090
HR:= 10
EX:=13
WCEM := 0
SCEM =0
Wik:= 103
IL:= 60
FL:= 1430

EL:= 1235

HNorth Mi= 17,3 NW = 79
East E:==123 Ew:= 1735 -values:
South Si= 86 SW= 679 UG = 1.4 Glass
West W= 173 WW= 733 - UW:= 008 Wal
Gross areas (SF): U-values: , Glass shading factor.  SF:= 0.75
Wood/melal doors: WD=0 W = 0.6 Equipment load:
Glass/french doors: GD = 84 Gt = 110
Roof: R = 3963 Rij:= 005
Floor: . Fi= 3963 FU:= 008 '

Heat Gains [Cooling Loads);
Sensible heat gain:

A Solar radiation through glass:
Noith:  SRN:= N-30-SF Easl: SRE:= E-44.5F

South:  $RS:= $-56-5F West:

SRW = W.158.5F

Jotal  SR:= SRM + SRE + $RS + SRW SR =337
B. Transmission gains: . . !
Glass: GA=N+E+5+W TG = GA-UG-(0S ~ 1S) TG = 1007
Doors:  TWG:= WD-WU-(0S —~ i5) TWG=0 TGD := GD.GU-(0S - IS} TGD = 1478
Walls:  Temperature corection: TC:=05-15 - 20 .
Daity range comection: DRC:= §.5(20 ~ DR} ETD:= TC + DRC ETD =+
HNorth: TWN i= (NW - N)-UW.(ETD + 15)
Easl: TWE := (EW ~ E} UW.(ETD + 36}
Soulh:  TWS 1= (SW ~ §)-UW-(ETD + 23)
Wesl: TWW = (WW - W) UW.(ETD + 17
Tolak TWi= TWN + TWE + TWS + TWW TW = 4185
Roof: TR := R-RU-{{0S ~ IS) + AT} TR = 3170
Floor: FR:= FFU(OS - IS) FR = 5073
Tolal ransmission gains:  T:= TG+ TWG + TGD + TW + TR + FR T = 14913
C. QOceupants: 30:= OC-230 80 = 13570
D. Lighls; L:= {IL-3.9) + {FL.1.1) L =608
E. Equipment: EQ:= EL-F EG = 49538
F Infilation: ey g \\'H-F-%f 81:= (ICFM + SCFM-EX}(0S - 1S)}-1.1 Sl = 4882
G. Ducts: SD:= (SR + T+ SO+ L + EQ + §1)-005 SB = 4619
H. Ventilation: 8§V i= OA-HR{OS - 15):5.1 SV = 19184
Tolal sensible heal gain: SHG:= SR+ T+ 50+ L+EQ4+58l+SDs+8V SHG = 116186
tatent heal gain:
A, Occupants: 10 := 0C- 190 LO = 11210
B. Ventilation: LY = OA-HR-DG-0.68 LV = 20513
C. Infiltration; ' Li:= (ICFM + SCFM-EX)-DG-0.68 Ll = 7346
Total latent heat gain; LHG ;= LO 3+ LV £ LE LHG = 4814
Total heat qain: HG ;= SHG + LHG HG = 164589 BTUH
Heat Loss [Heating Loads}):
A. Transmission foss:
Glass: LTG := GA-UG-(1W - QW) LTG0 = 3146
Doors: LTWD ;= WD-WU-{IWV - OW) LYW =0
LTGD = GP-GU-(1W - OW} LTGD = 4520
Walls; LTW e (NW + EW + SW + WW - GA)-UW-(IW - OW) LTW = 11070

Kennelh A, Godirey, P.E. Heat Loss & Gain Analysis Page 2 of 2
-1Gonsulting Engineer for Date 41212007
12132 Ruslic Barn Trail Design Space, Inc. § DS 17078 A/E
Horganton, GA 30560 Douglas, GA 31633 KAGH 032207035)

dlration:
. Infdiration ICFAL

C. Ducls:

D. Veatiation:

Total heat loss:

Totat ransmission loss:

Roaf: 1R = R-RL(IW - OW)
Floor: LF:= FFU-QW — OW)
LT = LTG+ LTWD + LTGD + LTW+ LR + LF LT = 44596

LR = 9908
L¥ = 15832

. wn-r.%;-' U= (ICEAL + WOFM-EXMIW - OWh11 Ll = 22886

LD:= (LT + L0053
LVi= OA-HRAIW - OW) LT

HL:= LT + L1+ LD+ LV

1.D = 331
LV = $9950

HL = t30806 BTIUH

=
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2006 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

{EXCEPT I AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)
(Reproduce the following data on Lhe building plans sheet } or 2)

Name of Project: )

Address: Zip Code

Proposed Use: AﬁﬁE—M BL‘!’ CA -2.')

‘Owner/Authorized Agent: _ Phone #( } - E-Mail

Owned By: {3 city/County , [ Private [ state

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [ City O Coumy [ state
M“*_““_‘_'_—‘—‘—%—-——-—————_-_.__—__mm_.__ﬁ

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: KEMME_'IH A Gepeorer - kacrozf Bt Berien o fépueer
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE # E-MAIL

Architectural { )

Civil { ) ' . L
Electrical { )}

Fire Alarm { )

Plumbing [

Mechanical S

Sprinkler-Standpi : { )

Struetural ENNETH A. GoOFREY 1B2R2. @z 4-17141

Retaining Walls >5' High { )

Other S, S

2005 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR;: ENew Construction [_] Addition 1 Upfit

EXISTING: [ Reconstruction  {T] Aleration  [J Repair i

CONSTRUCTED ORIGINAL USE RENOVATED CURRENT USE
M‘
BUILDING DATA : .

Construction Type: 1A Cu-a Cime-a v v-a

Ois [Ju-B [CJin-g By
: Mixed construction: Ao 3 Yes Types
Sprinklers: BdNo [ Partial {J Yes EInFPA 13 [INFPAI3R  [JNFPA 13D
Standpipes: Mo [OYes class[31 u O I wet [1Dey
FireDistrict:  {{No [ Yes Flood Hazard Area: OnNe [ vYes

Building Height: Feet | 4‘ Number of Stories {

Mezzanine: Blvo [ Yes-
Gross Building Areas

FLOOR EXISTING {SQFT) NEW (5Q FT) SUB-TOTAL

6" Floor

5% Floor

4% Floor

3" Floor

2" Floor

Mezzanine

1% Floor : 2902 2962

ALLOWABLE AREA
Primary Occupancy:  Assembly [Ja4 KA-Z a3 as a5
Business {7} Educational Factory [ ] F-1 Moderate [ F-2 Low
Hazardous E 1 H-1 Detonate 7] H-2 DeRagrate [ H-3 Combust | 1 H-4 Health [ H-5 HPM

Institutional Clir O Ok Q4 .
I3 Condition ()t [Qd2 [I3 34 0Os

(] Mercantile Residential [Jr-t gr2 OR3 R4

Storage [] S-1 Moderate (] s2Lew [} High-piled

L} Utitity and Miscellaneous [ Parking Garage [J Open [ Enclosed [ Repair Garage
Secondary Occupancy:

Special Uses:  [J402 [J403 [J404 405 []406 [J4a07 [J4a08 [Jaey [Jarto [Ja1t [)412
Cl413 (3414 CJars [ Jais C1417 Tats [Jae 420 Jan
Special Provisions: (1so82 [Jsos3 ([Osos4 [Js0zs [ sose {Jsos7 {]so8s
Mixed Occupancy: ] Ne B Yes Separation: _(2 Hr. Exception:
{3 incidenal Use Separation (362.1.1)
This separalion is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use {see exceptions).
Nen-Separated Use (302.3.1)
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies te the enfire building. The most restrictive type of
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.
[[F Separated Use (302.3.2) - See below for area calculations
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area
of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual Area of Occupancy A + Actual Area of Ocenpancy B <1

Allowable Area of Qccupancy A4 Allowable Area of Qecupancy B
+ o = R RLY
STORY NO. | DESCRIFRION (a) {8} {c) (o) (€} {F)
- AND USE BLDG AREA TABLE 503° AREA FOR AREA FOR ALLOWABLE | MAXIMUM
PER STORY AREA FRONTAGE SPRINKLER AREA OR BUILDING
{ACTUAL) NCREASE! INCREASE® UNLIMITED? AREA'
! A2 | 29632 00O oo | booo

! Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = {F}
b. Total Building Perimeter = (P}
¢, Ratio (F/FP) = (F/F)
d. W=Minimum widthof publicway = __ (W)
e. Percent of frontage increase Ip= 100 { F/P-0.25]x W/30 = (%)
? The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:
a. Mulli-story building 1, = 200 percent
b.  Single story building I, = 300 percent
? Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, §, A4 (507);
Group A motion picture (507.9); Malls (402.6); and H-2 aircraft paint hangers (507.7).
* Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E (506.4).
5 The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 406.3.5, The maximum area of air iraffic contro! towers
must comply with 412.1.2,

APPENDIX B
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ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWAYLE
(TABLE 503)

IHCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS

SHOWN ON PLANS

CODE
REFERERCE

Type of Construction

“Type, \-B

Type _M:B_

Building Height in Feet

Feet é{Q Feet=H+20'=

14

Building Height in Stories

Stories ,

Stories + 1 =

Stories {

.

Life Safety Plan Sheet #, if Provided

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

= ppiZolTAL

SEfAEATION > (6 FEET AssuMeED

BUILDING ELENMENT FIRE RATING DETAIL# | DESIGNH DESIGNH FOR | DESIGN ¥
SEPARATION | REQ'D FROVIDED AND FOR RATED FOR
DISTANCE Wi * | sHEETH RATED PENETRATION RATED
(FEET) REDUCTION) ASSEMBLY JOINTS

Structunl Frame,

inchuding columns, girders,
trusses

o

Bearing Wails

Q
o

[ob]

Exterior

Nonbearing Walls and
Partitions
Exterior walls

North

East

West

South

Interior walls and partitions

Floor Constrction
Including supponing beams
and joists

Roof Construction

Including supporting beams
and joists

Shaft Enclosures - Exit

NIk

Shaft Enclosures - Other

NA

Corridor Ssparation

—

Occupancy Sepantion

Pamty/Fire Wall Sepazation

BN

Smoke Barrier Separation

NA

Tenant Separation

NIA

Incidental Use Separation

(=3

* Indicate section number permitting reduciion

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Emergency Lighting:

Exit Signs:
Fire Alarm:

Smoke Detection Systems:

Panic Hardware:

{1 Ne [E Yes
{1 Ne [ Yes
B Ne [ Yes

Ne [ Yes
Ne [ Yes

EXIT REQUIREMENTS

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

FLOOR, ROOM OR * MINIRUME TRAVEL DISTANCE ARRANGEMENT MEANS OF
SPACE DESIGNATION NUMBER OF EXITS Ecrss'” (SECTION 1014.2)
’ REQUIRED SHOWHN ALLOWABLE TRAVEL ACTUAL REQUIRED ACTUAL
ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL DISTANCE DISTANCE
(TABLE 1015.1) DISTANCE BETWEER SHOWH ON
SHOWN OX EXIT DOORS PLANS
FLANS .
+
BReAX Pooid L 2 “Zoo’ 26" g 22
. J ] ] a3
NEEALC Z 3 20 =0 A4S S
! Comidor dead ends (Section 1016.3)
? Single exits (Table 1018.2)
* Common Path of Travel (Section £013.3)
EXIT WIDTH
USE GROUP () (b) (<) EXFT WiDTH (in) ¢
OR SPACE .| T
pEscriprion | A AREA CALCULATED | poopsswIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH | ACTUAL WIDTH
sq. fr. - PER OCCUPANT PER OCCUPANT (SECTION §005.1) | SHOWN O PLANS
OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1005.1) (a+b)x ¢
1093.:3532) STAIR LEVEL STAIR LEVEL STAIR LEVEL

Breae | 989

=

LD '

TEANMNG! B2

ydw)

2

CXFIE. |[o3D

loo

il

a7 _ | FA o2 | VA

20" | N/A

3
24 x3

LTome.

¥ See Table 1004.1.2 to delermine whether net or gross area is applicable.
See definition “Area, Gross™ and "Area, Net” (Section 1002)

! Minimum stairway width (Section §005.1); min. comider width (Section 1016.2); min. door width {Section 1018.1)

3 Minfmom width of exit passageway (Section 1020.2)
* See Section 1004.5 for converging exits.
* The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the avaitable capacity 10 less than 50 percent of the total required (Section

1005.1)

¢ Assembly occupancies (Seetion 1024)

A%Mbuc B
RCE 2 or 4-




STRUCTURAL DESIGN
DESIGN LOADS:

- . 1
Imporiance Factors: Wind  (Iw) ,_1101 .

Snow s __J. 0

Seismic (lg) [ s

Live Loads: Roof ;Q psf
Mezzanine psi
Floor psf
Snow Load: @ psf
Wind Load: Basic Wind Speed |20 mph (ASCE-7-02)
Exposure Category i —_
Wind Base Shears (fof MWERS) V=205 vy= |9 ol
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A :
Compliance with Section 1616.4 only? [ Yes ONg
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY e {Z! ¢ [1p

Provide the following Seismic Design Paramelers:
Seismic Use Group ]

Spectral Response Acceleration S 7 é %g h3) Zg Yeg
Site Classification i2 Field Fest O Presumptive ] Historical Data

Basic structural system (check one)

Bearing Wall Dual w/Special Moment Frame .+
Building Frame Dual w/intermediate R/C or Special Steel
Moment Frame Inverted Pendul
Seismic base shear Vy = 9.0 K Vy = ‘fo UE
Analysis Procedure 5 Simplified Equivalent Lateral Force Modal
Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored? X
LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake Wind X
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf
Presumptive Bearing capacity 2500 psf

Pile size, type, and capacity

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

USE WATERCLOSETS URINALS EAVATORIES SHOWERSS DRINKING FOUNTARIS
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE TUAS REGULAR ACCESSISLE
EXISTING
NEW z = = = = o { t
REQUIRED 2 2 f 2. lr o) ! !
ACCESSIBLE PARKING
LOT OR PARKING TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTALH
AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED REGULAR WITH 5 VAN SPACES WITH &' ACCESSIBLE
) ACCESS AISLE ACCESS AISLE PROVIDED

DEsicneD B sTHERS

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special approval: {Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DFS, ICC, elc., describe below)

PermpetmenT o TicoBAncE ~ Mob AR CobsTRUC TIoN

. ENERGY SUMMARY
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: '
The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall
also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet.
If energy cost budget method, state the annual energy cost budget vs aliowable annual energy cost budget.

THERMAL ENVELOPE

Method of Compliance: .
i Prescriplive P Performance [} Energy Cost Budpet

Rooffeeiling Assembly (each assembly)
Description of assembly
U-Value of total assembly
R-Value of insulation
Skylights in each assembly
U-Value of skylight
total square footage of skylights in each assembly

Exterior Walls {each assembly)

Description of assembly
U-Value of totaf assembly
R-Value of insulation
Openings (windows or doors with glazing)
U-Value of assembly
shading coefficient
projection factor
low e required, if applicable
Door R-Values

Walls adjacent to unconditioned space (each assembly)

Description of assembly

U-Value of total assembly

R-Value of insulation.

Openings (windows or doors with glazing)
U-Value of assembly
Low e required, if applicable

Door R-Values

Walis below grade (each assembly)

Description of assembly
U-Value of total assembly

-/ 7aeR 2 0 W0
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Fleors over unconditioned space {each assembly)

Description of assembly )
U-Value of to1al assembly . o
R-Value of insulation

Floors slab on grade

Description of assembly
U-Value of total assembly
R-Value of insulalion
Horizontal/vertical requirement
slab heated

_—___'_—%w

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

Method of Compliance:
[T Prescriptive X Performance [ Energy Cost Budget

Lighting schedute

lamp type required in fixture

number of lamps in fixture

ballast type used in the fixture !
number of ballasts in fixture

total wattage per fixture

total interior wattage specified vs aliowed

total exterior wattage specified vs allowed

Equipment schedules with motors {not used for mechanical systems}
motor horsepower
number of phases
minimum efficiency

molor fype
# of poles

%m—- )

MECHANICAL SUMMARY
MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIFMENT

Method of Compliance
B Prescriptive [ Energy Cost Budget

Climate Zone

Thermal Zone

winler dry bulb
summer dry bulb

Interior design conditions
winler dry bulb

Buitding heating load
Building cooling load

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System

Unitary
description of unit
heating efficiency
cooling efficiency
heat output of unit
cooling output of unit

Boiler

. total boiler output. Ifoversized, state reason.

Chitler '

total chiller capacity. If oversized, state reason.

List equipment efTiciencies

Equipment schedules with motors (mechanical systems)
motor hersepower
number of phases
minimum efficiency

motor type
# of poles

%
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